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MSHSAA Boys State Championships - Class 2
November 14-15, 2024

Results

Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Overall: 1:32.18 * 11/15/2024 SLUH SLUH
B Chumley, N Zimmerman, A Hopkins, E Zimmerman
Class1: 1:32.65 ~ 11/10/2023 Parkway Central PKWYC
C Smith, C Muran, D Richmann, W Jost
Class2: 1:32.18 # 11/15/2024 SLUH SLUH
B Chumley, N Zimmerman, A Hopkins, E Zimmerman
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Championship Final
1 SLUH 1:33.67 1:32.18* 40
1) Benjamin Chumley SR 2) Nicholas Zimmerman JR 3) Andrew Hopkins SO 4) Evan Zimmerman SR
24.05 49.53 (25.48) 1:11.22 (21.69) 1:32.18 (20.96)
2 Rockhurst 1:33.96 1:33.54 34
1) Andrew Baklanov SR 2) Aaden Lutman SO 3) Logan Frank SR 4) Peter Claxton SR
22.94 48.87 (25.93) 1:12.64 (23.77) 1:33.54 (20.90)
3 Liberty 1:33.95 1:34.05 32
1) Graham Henderson FR 2) Adam Houck SO 3) Nicholas Houck SR 4) Cole Tobin SO
22.70 49.43 (26.73) 1:13.19 (23.76) 1:34.05 (20.86)
4 Rock Bridge 1:36.40 1:36.72 30
1) Edwards Tate FR 2) Trey Clervi SR 3) Hayden Barnes SR 4) Ryan Coughenour JR
27.20 51.75 (24.55) 1:15.38 (23.63) 1:36.72 (21.34)
5 Chaminade College Prep 1:38.36 1:36.81 28
1) Colin Cunneen FR 2) Spencer Kinsey JR 3) Tommy Fichter SO 4) Cormac Ward JR
24.33 49.79 (25.46) 1:14.82 (25.03) 1:36.81 (21.99)
6 Lee's Summit 1:38.09 1:37.47 26
1) Robert Kim FR 2) Noah Reeves SR 3) Nathan Butler SR 4) Jung Bin Kim JR
26.45 51.79 (25.34) 1:13.91 (22.12) 1:37.47 (23.56)
7 MICDS 1:39.22 1:39.44 24
1) Daniel Chen SR 2) Bryce Kundel SO 3) Jacob Genin JR 4) Ian Boon SR
26.36 54.62 (28.26) 1:18.09 (23.47) 1:39.44 (21.35)
--- Staley 1:34.50 DQ
1) Garrison Wells JR 2) Gabriel Wells SR 3) Logan Lawrence JR 4) Evan Taber SO
Consolation Final
9 Park Hill South 1:39.26 1:39.07 18
1) Casey O'Hara SO 2) Nicholas Maris SR 3) Ari Elder FR 4) Gavin Owens SR
24.90 52.91 (28.01) 1:17.25 (24.34) 1:39.07 (21.82)
10 Liberty North 1:41.07 1:40.43 14
1) Preston Zuber SR 2) Seth Augustine JR 3) Connor Jensen JR 4) Drew Clawson SR
25.41 51.68 (26.27) 1:17.41 (25.73) 1:40.43 (23.02)
11 Lee's Summit West 1:40.26 1:40.89 12
1) Robert Jansen JR 2) Matthew Loesch JR 3) Dallas York JR 4) Davin Bachtel SO
26.61 54.52 (27.91) 1:18.58 (24.06) 1:40.89 (22.31)
12 Lindbergh 1:41.58 1:40.93 10
1) Lucas Donze SR 2) Nicholas Turner SR 3) Colin Rolwes SR 4) Ryan McCray SR
25.00 53.26 (28.26) 1:17.75 (24.49) 1:40.93 (23.18)
13 Kirkwood 1:42.73 1:42.68 8
1) Nathan Bauer JR 2) Seamus Smith FR 3) Alexander Araneta SR 4) Langston Adams FR
27.21 56.54 (29.33) 1:19.98 (23.44) 1:42.68 (22.70)
14 Marquette 1:43.24 1:42.96 6

1) William Zhang FR
27.03

2) Gavin Otis SR
55.57 (28.54) 1:19.99 (24.42)

3) Roman Kidin SR
1:42.96 (22.97)

4) Kevyn Wang SR
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15 Blue Springs
1) Fields Floersch SO

2) Joshua Tree SR

1:42.94
3) Bradyn Gilstorf SR

1:43.02 4
4) Gannon Terry SR

26.33 55.34 (29.01) 1:20.63 (25.29) 1:43.02 (22.39)
16 Pattonville 1:42.87 1:43.54 2
1) Camden Barry SO 2) Ian Artelt SR 3) Zackary Brower SO 4) Adam Reddy SR
27.64 54.61 (26.97) 1:20.83 (26.22) 1:43.54 (22.71)
Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
Overall: 1:32.18 * 11/15/2024 SLUH SLUH
B Chumley, N Zimmerman, A HopKkins, E Zimmerman
Class1: 1:32.65 ~ 11/10/2023 Parkway Central
C Smith, C Muran, D Richmann, W Jost
Class2: 1:32.18 # 11/15/2024 SLUH SLUH
B Chumley, N Zimmerman, A Hopkins, E Zimmerman
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 SLUH 1:34.94 1:33.67
1) Benjamin Chumley SR 2) Nicholas Zimmerman JR 3) Andrew Hopkins SO 4) Evan Zimmerman SR
24.36 50.64 (26.28) 1:12.59 (21.95) 1:33.67 (21.08)
2 Liberty 1:34.56 1:33.95
1) Graham Henderson FR 2) Adam Houck SO 3) Nicholas Houck SR 4) Cole Tobin SO
23.25 50.15 (26.90) 1:12.97 (22.82) 1:33.95 (20.98)
3 Rockhurst 1:37.86 1:33.96
1) Andrew Baklanov SR 2) Aaden Lutman SO 3) Logan Frank SR 4) Peter Claxton SR
22.96 48.75 (25.79) 1:12.85 (24.10) 1:33.96 (21.11)
4 Staley 1:34.88 1:34.50
1) Garrison Wells |JR 2) Gabriel Wells SR 3) Logan Lawrence |JR 4) Evan Taber SO
22.86 49.13 (26.27) 1:12.32 (23.19) 1:34.50 (22.18)

5 Rock Bridge
1) Edwards Tate FR
27.11
6 Lee's Summit
1) Robert Kim FR
26.28
7 Chaminade College Prep
1) Colin Cunneen FR

24.48
8 MICDS
1) Daniel Chen SR
26.59

2) Trey Clervi SR
51.73 (24.62) 1:14.73 (23.00)

2) Noah Reeves SR
51.53 (25.25) 1:14.83 (23.30)

2) Spencer Kinsey |R
50.88 (26.40) 1:15.95 (25.07)

2) Bryce Kundel SO
54.43 (27.84) 1:17.82 (23.39)

1:37.84
3) Hayden Barnes SR
1:36.40 (21.67)
1:36.33
3) Nathan Butler SR
1:38.09 (23.26)
1:37.24
3) Tommy Fichter SO
1:38.36 (22.41)
1:39.14
3) Jacob Genin JR
1:39.22 (21.40)

1:36.40
4) Ryan Coughenour JR

1:38.09
4) Jung Bin Kim JR

1:38.36
4) Cormac Ward |JR

1:39.22
4) Ian Boon SR

9 Park Hill South
1) Casey O'Hara SO
25.16
10 Lee's Summit West
1) Robert Jansen JR
26.99
11 Liberty North
1) Preston Zuber SR
24.82
12 Lindbergh
1) Lucas Donze SR
26.18

2) Nicholas Maris SR
53.28 (28.12) 1:17.03 (23.75)

2) Matthew Loesch JR
54.75 (27.76) 1:18.26 (23.51)

2) Seth Augustine JR
51.79 (26.97) 1:17.74 (25.95)

2) Nicholas Turner SR
53.77 (27.59) 1:18.49 (24.72)

1:41.74
3) Ari Elder FR
1:39.26 (22.23)
1:42.29
3) Dallas York JR
1:40.26 (22.00)
1:40.12
3) Connor Jensen JR
1:41.07 (23.33)
1:40.76
3) Colin Rolwes SR
1:41.58 (23.09)

1:39.26
4) Gavin Owens SR

1:40.26
4) Davin Bachtel SO

1:41.07
4) Drew Clawson SR

1:41.58
4) Ryan McCray SR



City of St. Peters Rec Plex - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 12:54 PM 11/15/2024 Page 3
MSHSAA Boys State Championships - Class 2

November 14-15, 2024

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
13 Kirkwood 1:42.09 1:42.73
1) Nathan Bauer JR 2) Seamus Smith FR 3) Alexander Araneta SR 4) Langston Adams FR
27.12 56.09 (28.97) 1:19.73 (23.64) 1:42.73 (23.00)
14 Pattonville 1:45.14 1:42.87
1) Camden Barry SO 2) Ian Artelt SR 3) Zackary Brower SO 4) Adam Reddy SR
27.40 54.84 (27.44) 1:20.42 (25.58) 1:42.87 (22.45)
15 Blue Springs 1:41.96 1:42.94
1) Fields Floersch SO 2) Joshua Tree SR 3) Bradyn Gilstorf SR 4) Gannon Terry SR
26.08 55.14 (29.06) 1:20.35 (25.21) 1:42.94 (22.59)
16 Marquette 1:44.33 1:43.24
1) William Zhang FR 2) Gavin Otis SR 3) Roman Kidin SR 4) Kevyn Wang SR
27.09 56.05 (28.96) 1:20.90 (24.85) 1:43.24 (22.34)
17 Kickapoo 1:43.75 1:43.65
1) Bryce Ruder SR 2) Van Current SO 3) Dominicus Bratcher SR 4) Noah McClure SR
25.96 54.68 (28.72) 1:18.53 (23.85) 1:43.65 (25.12)
18 Park Hill 1:44.40 1:43.76
1) Jack Stanley SR 2) Rainier Realina FR 3) Richard Hoover JR 4) Elijah Osborne SR
24.88 55.77 (30.89) 1:21.49 (25.72) 1:43.76 (22.27)
19 Blue Springs South 1:43.69 J1:43.76
1) Blake Bendorf SR 2) Hayes McIntosh FR 3) Jackson Holmes SR 4) Landon Dimitras SR
28.26 55.51 (27.25) 1:20.75 (25.24) 1:43.76 (23.01)
20 Francis Howell 1:45.77 1:44.44
1) David Neier JR 2) Nathan Robbins FR 3) Ryan Newman SR 4) Jaxon Dearing SR
26.40 54.99 (28.59) 1:20.34 (25.35) 1:44.44 (24.10)
21 Hickman 1:50.88 1:46.21
1) Riley Johnson JR 2) Isaac Harrington SO 3) Cameron Stallman SO 4) Liam Coon SR
27.28 57.06 (29.78) 1:22.91 (25.85) 1:46.21 (23.30)
22 Christian Brothers College 1:45.08 1:46.31
1) Jermaine Bolden SR 2) Hunter Morris SO 3) Greg Wilson |JR 4) Anton Schuetz JR
25.96 56.08 (30.12) 1:22.60 (26.52) 1:46.31 (23.71)
23 Raymore-Peculiar 1:46.20 1:46.70
1) Brenen Birdsell JR 2) Kristopher Cobb JR 3) Eric Hopkins JR 4) Brody Ince JR
25.72 53.49 (27.77) 1:20.20 (26.71) 1:46.70 (26.50)
24 Oak Park 1:49.49 1:47.19
1) Tynan Meyer SO 2) Xavier Cavanaugh JR 3) Benjamin Place SR 4) Ty McKinnis SO
26.99 57.37 (30.38) 1:22.29 (24.92) 1:47.19 (24.90)
25 Joplin 1:46.73 1:47.53
1) Nathan Wardlow SR 2) Liam Jones FR 3) Parker Hinman SR 4) Isaiah Thom JR
25.57 56.68 (31.11) 1:21.98 (25.30) 1:47.53 (25.55)
26 Jackson 1:53.23 1:52.32
1) Jan Handke JR 2) Wade Lavalle SR 3) Kevin Cai JR 4) Kenyan Kelpe SO
26.67 57.35 (30.68) 1:27.32 (29.97) 1:52.32 (25.00)
27 Waynesville 1:55.99 1:53.92
1) Arkadian Baumeister JR 2) Dylan Pelkey JR 3) Vitor Da Cas SO 4) Julian Talkie SR
28.89 1:02.97 (34.08) 1:31.21 (28.24) 1:53.92 (22.71)
28 Nixa 1:52.39 1:55.77
1) Rylan Bell SO 2) Andrej Grezdo SR 3) Quinn Cates SR 4) Keegan Sandgren SO
30.19 1:05.67 (35.48) 1:31.04 (25.37) 1:55.77 (24.73)
29 Ozark 1:58.45 2:12.32
1) Noah Goffeney JR 2) Beckett Kropf FR 3) Jayden Boyd FR 4) Jonathan Krishtal FR
38.31 1:15.06 (36.75) 1:44.43 (29.37) 2:12.32 (27.89)
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November 14-15, 2024

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
--- Oakville 1:57.31 DQ
1) Wesley Givens FR 2) Amar Nuhanovic SR 3) Benjamin Govero SR 4) Nathan Baker SR
--- Lee's Summit North 1:43.86 DQ
1) Bryce Hopkins JR 2) Logan Shackelford JR 3) Luke Williams JR 4) Owen Guthrie JR
--- Francis Howell Central 1:49.75 DQ
1) Andrew Morelock JR 2) Aadit Mehta SR 3) Jackson Schmutz JR 4) Dryden Finley FR
Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
Overall: 1:37.04 * 11/4/2017 Liam Bresette Lee's Summit No
Class1: 1:39.11 ~ 11/10/2023 Whitaker Steward
Class2: 1:37.04 # 11/4/2017 Liam Bresette Lee's Summit No
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Championship Final
1 Connor Dunker JR SLUH 1:40.16 1:39.45 20
22.95 47.91 (24.96) 1:13.58 (25.67) 1:39.45 (25.87)
2 Hayden Barnes SR Rock Bridge 1:40.25 1:39.97 17
23.24 48.26 (25.02) 1:13.83 (25.57) 1:39.97 (26.14)
3 Cole Tobin SO Liberty 1:43.00 1:41.57 16
23.18 48.34 (25.16) 1:14.91 (26.57) 1:41.57 (26.66)
4 Joshua Battison JR Rockhurst 1:43.33 1:41.68 15
23.66 49.00 (25.34) 1:15.22 (26.22) 1:41.68 (26.46)
5 Brady Murdick SR Blue Springs 1:43.02 1:42.22 14
23.77 49.61 (25.84) 1:16.11 (26.50) 1:42.22 (26.11)
6 Henry Mura SO Chaminade College Prep 1:43.42 1:43.12 13
23.49 49.34 (25.85) 1:16.44 (27.10) 1:43.12 (26.68)
7 Bryce Ruder SR Kickapoo 1:44.09 1:43.56 12
23.65 49.41 (25.76) 1:16.53 (27.12) 1:43.56 (27.03)
8 Greyson Mueller SR SLUH 1:44.23 1:44.52 11
23.80 50.07 (26.27) 1:17.41 (27.34) 1:44.52 (27.11)
Consolation Final
9 Jaden Yarbrough SR SLUH 1:45.37 1:44.54 9
24.56 51.33 (26.77) 1:17.96 (26.63) 1:44.54 (26.58)
10 Charles Huber SR Rockhurst 1:44.87 1:44.88 7
24.53 50.97 (26.44) 1:17.87 (26.90) 1:44.88 (27.01)
11 Nathan Wardlow SR Joplin 1:45.13 1:45.36 6
24.55 50.91 (26.36) 1:17.91 (27.00) 1:45.36 (27.45)
12 Beau Harmon JR Rockhurst 1:45.49 1:46.34 5
24.70 51.46 (26.76) 1:18.96 (27.50) 1:46.34 (27.38)
13 Vincent Hagar SR Marquette 1:47.77 1:46.75 4
24.75 51.61 (26.86) 1:19.08 (27.47) 1:46.75 (27.67)
14 Keegan Brown SO Kirkwood 1:48.17 1:47.45 3
24.79 52.19 (27.40) 1:20.41 (28.22) 1:47.45 (27.04)
15 William Dino JR SLUH 1:48.66 1:47.51 2
24.48 51.37 (26.89) 1:19.49 (28.12) 1:47.51 (28.02)
16 Soren Ursick SR Rockhurst 1:48.59 1:47.84 1
24.72 52.16 (27.44) 1:20.26 (28.10) 1:47.84 (27.58)
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Results

Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Overall: 1:37.04 * 11/4/2017 Liam Bresette Lee's Summit No
Class1: 1:39.11 ~ 11/10/2023 Whitaker Steward Kearney
Class2: 1:37.04 # 11/4/2017 Liam Bresette Lee's Summit No
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Connor Dunker JR SLUH 1:42.24 1:40.16
23.46 48.57 (25.11) 1:14.22 (25.65) 1:40.16 (25.94)
2 Hayden Barnes SR Rock Bridge 1:42.19 1:40.25
23.31 48.34 (25.03) 1:14.06 (25.72) 1:40.25 (26.19)
3 Cole Tobin SO Liberty 1:43.23 1:43.00
23.95 50.34 (26.39) 1:17.22 (26.88) 1:43.00 (25.78)
4 Brady Murdick SR Blue Springs 1:43.08 1:43.02
23.53 49.49 (25.96) 1:16.34 (26.85) 1:43.02 (26.68)
5 Joshua Battison JR Rockhurst 1:46.47 1:43.33
23.41 49.07 (25.66) 1:15.92 (26.85) 1:43.33 (27.41)
6 Henry Mura SO Chaminade College Prep 1:44.94 1:43.42
23.95 50.48 (26.53) 1:17.51 (27.03) 1:43.42 (25.91)
7 Bryce Ruder SR Kickapoo 1:43.53 1:44.09
24.17 50.03 (25.86) 1:17.32 (27.29) 1:44.09 (26.77)
8 Greyson Mueller SR SLUH 1:47.02 1:44.23
23.84 49.84 (26.00) 1:17.39 (27.55) 1:44.23 (26.84)
9 Charles Huber SR Rockhurst 1:46.92 1:44.87
23.70 49.64 (25.94) 1:17.09 (27.45) 1:44.87 (27.78)
10 Nathan Wardlow SR Joplin 1:45.19 1:45.13
24.51 50.64 (26.13) 1:17.73 (27.09) 1:45.13 (27.40)
11 Jaden Yarbrough SR SLUH 1:47.58 1:45.37
24.33 50.94 (26.61) 1:17.86 (26.92) 1:45.37 (27.51)
12 Beau Harmon JR Rockhurst 1:48.11 1:45.49
24.42 51.02 (26.60) 1:18.35 (27.33) 1:45.49 (27.14)
13 Vincent Hagar SR Marquette 1:46.71 1:47.77
24.19 51.15 (26.96) 1:19.21 (28.06) 1:47.77 (28.56)
14 Keegan Brown SO Kirkwood 1:48.88 1:48.17
24.99 52.09 (27.10) 1:20.24 (28.15) 1:48.17 (27.93)
15 Soren Ursick SR Rockhurst 1:50.47 1:48.59
24.72 52.19 (27.47) 1:20.38 (28.19) 1:48.59 (28.21)
16 William Dino JR SLUH 1:48.27 1:48.66
24.44 51.80 (27.36) 1:20.14 (28.34) 1:48.66 (28.52)
17 Jace Graham JR Liberty 1:48.74 1:49.64
25.03 52.81 (27.78) 1:21.37 (28.56) 1:49.64 (28.27)
18 Charles Norlander IV SR Kirkwood 1:51.76 1:50.40
25.01 53.08 (28.07) 1:21.65 (28.57) 1:50.40 (28.75)
19 Daniel Chen SR MICDS 1:49.91 1:50.41
25.14 52.54 (27.40) 1:21.07 (28.53) 1:50.41 (29.34)
20 Christian Kropf JR Ozark 1:50.61 1:50.85
25.60 53.58 (27.98) 1:22.63 (29.05) 1:50.85 (28.22)
21 Dawson Rudd JR Lee's Summit 1:51.93 1:51.63
25.53 54.22 (28.69) 1:23.71 (29.49) 1:51.63 (27.92)
22 Shawn Gill JR Lindbergh 1:50.98 1:51.69
25.67 53.76 (28.09) 1:22.99 (29.23) 1:51.69 (28.70)
23 Connor Jensen JR Liberty North 1:50.81 1:51.87
26.17 53.71 (27.54) 1:22.52 (28.81) 1:51.87 (29.35)
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Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

24 Wade Lavalle SR Jackson 1:50.56 1:51.96
25.32 52.69 (27.37) 1:21.68 (28.99) 1:51.96 (30.28)

*25 Jack Vaden JR Park Hill 1:51.73 1:52.63
27.07 55.77 (28.70) 1:24.86 (29.09) 1:52.63 (27.77)

*25 Alexander Foot SO Park Hill South 1:53.93 1:52.63
25.30 53.99 (28.69) 1:23.43 (29.44) 1:52.63 (29.20)

27 Matthew Sheridan SR Kirkwood 1:55.00 1:53.10
25.85 54.67 (28.82) 1:24.32 (29.65) 1:53.10 (28.78)

28 Cormac Ward JR Chaminade College Prep 1:52.60 1:53.19
26.08 55.29 (29.21) 1:25.25 (29.96) 1:53.19 (27.94)

29 George Walters JR Staley 1:52.28 1:53.36
24.76 53.17 (28.41) 1:22.66 (29.49) 1:53.36 (30.70)

30 Tyler Scheidler JR Marquette 1:54.52 1:53.85
25.86 54.54 (28.68) 1:24.11 (29.57) 1:53.85 (29.74)

31 Yuhao Xiao SR Liberty 1:54.35 1:54.76
26.35 55.40 (29.05) 1:25.17 (29.77) 1:54.76 (29.59)

32 Fynn Gilburn JR Blue Springs South 1:54.59 1:55.24
25.37 54.19 (28.82) 1:24.47 (30.28) 1:55.24 (30.77)

Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM

Overall: 1:46.69 * 11/15/2024 Andrew Baklanov Rockhurst
Class1: 1:48.62 ~ 11/15/2019 Robbie Hill Oak Park
Class2: 1:46.69 # 11/15/2024 Andrew Baklanov Rockhurst

Name

Yr_School Prelim Ti Finals Ti Poi

Championship Final

1 Andrew Baklanov SR Rockhurst 1:49.06 1:46.69* 20
23.78 49.64 (25.86) 1:20.38 (30.74) 1:46.69 (26.31)

2 Trey Clervi SR Rock Bridge 1:50.65 1:49.86 17
23.98 52.68 (28.70) 1:23.29 (30.61) 1:49.86 (26.57)

3 Spencer Kinsey JR Chaminade College Prep 1:51.64 1:49.91 16
23.74 51.10 (27.36) 1:22.88 (31.78) 1:49.91 (27.03)

4 Samuel Hennenfent JR Staley 1:52.60 1:52.53 15
24.78 52.99 (28.21) 1:26.24 (33.25) 1:52.53 (26.29)

5 Caden Bichsel SR Lee's Summit West 1:53.81 1:54.70 14
25.15 54.09 (28.94) 1:27.84 (33.75) 1:54.70 (26.86)

6 Aaden Lutman SO Rockhurst 1:55.21 1:55.46 13
26.11 55.68 (29.57) 1:28.52 (32.84) 1:55.46 (26.94)

7 Charles Hill SR SLUH 1:55.71 1:55.61 12
25.24 54.16 (28.92) 1:29.74 (35.58) 1:55.61 (25.87)

8 Preston Zuber SR Liberty North 1:55.37 1:55.82 11
24.86 54.87 (30.01) 1:29.96 (35.09) 1:55.82 (25.86)

Consolation Final

9 Benjamin Chumley SR SLUH 1:56.61 1:55.92 9
25.48 54.40 (28.92) 1:28.57 (34.17) 1:55.92 (27.35)

10 Ryan Coughenour JR Rock Bridge 1:57.95 1:56.38 7
26.26 57.71 (31.45) 1:29.88 (32.17) 1:56.38 (26.50)

11 Elliott Sapp FR SLUH 1:59.42 1:58.25 6
25.71 55.93 (30.22) 1:30.01 (34.08) 1:58.25 (28.24)

12 Seth Augustine JR Liberty North 1:59.82 1:59.46 5
26.37 58.38 (32.01) 1:31.23 (32.85) 1:59.46 (28.23)

13 Adam Houck SO Liberty 1:59.93 1:59.85 4
26.70 57.95 (31.25) 1:30.28 (32.33) 1:59.85 (29.57)
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Results
Consolation Final ... (Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

14 Max Xu SR Marquette 1:59.45 2:01.05 3
26.12 57.26 (31.14) 1:34.62 (37.36) 2:01.05 (26.43)

15 Nicholas Turner SR Lindbergh 2:00.83 2:01.67 2
26.23 57.82 (31.59) 1:31.86 (34.04) 2:01.67 (29.81)

16 Henry Hassenstab SO SLUH 1:59.82 2:02.20 1
24.90 54.60 (29.70) 1:32.80 (38.20) 2:02.20 (29.40)

Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM

Overall: 1:46.69 * 11/15/2024 Andrew Baklanov RocKkhurst
Class1: 1:48.62 ~ 11/15/2019 Robbie Hill Oak Park
Class2: 1:46.69 # 11/15/2024 Andrew Baklanov RocKkhurst
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Andrew Baklanov SR Rockhurst 1:50.86 1:49.06
24.04 50.33 (26.29) 1:22.49 (32.16) 1:49.06 (26.57)
2 Trey Clervi SR Rock Bridge 1:53.98 1:50.65
24.22 52.95 (28.73) 1:24.01 (31.06) 1:50.65 (26.64)
3 Spencer Kinsey JR Chaminade College Prep 1:51.19 1:51.64
24.28 52.05 (27.77) 1:24.44 (32.39) 1:51.64 (27.20)
4 Samuel Hennenfent JR Staley 1:54.23 1:52.60
24.83 52.56 (27.73) 1:26.31 (33.75) 1:52.60 (26.29)
5 Caden Bichsel SR Lee's Summit West 1:54.38 1:53.81
25.54 54.41 (28.87) 1:26.84 (32.43) 1:53.81 (26.97)
6 Aaden Lutman SO Rockhurst 2:01.87 1:55.21
26.16 55.51 (29.35) 1:28.06 (32.55) 1:55.21 (27.15)
7 Preston Zuber SR Liberty North 1:56.64 1:55.37
24.73 53.71 (28.98) 1:28.78 (35.07) 1:55.37 (26.59)
8 Charles Hill SR SLUH 1:58.33 1:55.71
24.83 53.64 (28.81) 1:29.21 (35.57) 1:55.71 (26.50)
9 Benjamin Chumley SR SLUH 2:01.03 1:56.61
25.35 54.02 (28.67) 1:29.01 (34.99) 1:56.61 (27.60)
10 Ryan Coughenour JR Rock Bridge 1:59.84 1:57.95
26.06 58.58 (32.52) 1:30.84 (32.26) 1:57.95 (27.11)
11 Elliott Sapp FR SLUH 2:00.94 1:59.42
26.25 56.38 (30.13) 1:31.18 (34.80) 1:59.42 (28.24)
12 Max Xu SR Marquette 1:58.00 1:59.45
25.60 55.78 (30.18) 1:32.82 (37.04) 1:59.45 (26.63)
*13 Henry Hassenstab SO SLUH 2:00.84 1:59.82
2436 53.97 (29.61) 1:30.93 (36.96) 1:59.82 (28.89)
*13 Seth Augustine JR Liberty North 1:59.98 1:59.82
25.87 57.81 (31.94) 1:31.10 (33.29) 1:59.82 (28.72)
15 Adam Houck SO Liberty 2:00.24 1:59.93
27.05 58.97 (31.92) 1:31.06 (32.09) 1:59.93 (28.87)
16 Nicholas Turner SR Lindbergh 2:02.13 2:00.83
25.88 57.06 (31.18) 1:31.38 (34.32) 2:00.83 (29.45)
17 Matthew Riggs FR Liberty 2:02.60 2:01.97
26.59 58.41 (31.82) 1:32.86 (34.45) 2:01.97 (29.11)
18 Kemper Roberts SO Rockhurst 2:05.74 2:02.27
26.35 58.01 (31.66) 1:33.43 (35.42) 2:02.27 (28.84)
19 Miles Tomsic FR Rockhurst 2:05.73 2:02.42
26.30 57.12 (30.82) 1:35.29 (38.17) 2:02.42 (27.13)
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Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

20 Giovanni Bucci FR MICDS 2:02.95 2:02.59
26.45 56.45 (30.00) 1:33.32 (36.87) 2:02.59 (29.27)

21 Nathan Robbins FR Francis Howell 2:03.70 2:03.87
26.31 56.36 (30.05) 1:34.03 (37.67) 2:03.87 (29.84)

22 George Moran SR Lindbergh 2:06.86 2:04.37
26.85 57.36 (30.51) 1:34.24 (36.88) 2:04.37 (30.13)

23 Alex Lin JR Marquette 2:05.64 2:04.62
27.60 59.94 (32.34) 1:35.73 (35.79) 2:04.62 (28.89)

24 Seamus Smith FR Kirkwood 2:06.66 2:05.30
27.43 59.94 (32.51) 1:36.01 (36.07) 2:05.30 (29.29)

25 Carter Ullery JR Kirkwood 2:06.46 2:05.39
25.75 57.66 (31.91) 1:35.55 (37.89) 2:05.39 (29.84)

26 Nathan Bauer JR Kirkwood 2:05.08 2:05.50
27.13 57.75 (30.62) 1:35.38 (37.63) 2:05.50 (30.12)

27 Ryan Houck SR Liberty 2:07.25 2:05.60
26.98 1:00.91 (33.93) 1:37.36 (36.45) 2:05.60 (28.24)

28 Louis Chen SR Marquette 2:07.78 2:06.41
27.00 1:00.61 (33.61) 1:37.08 (36.47) 2:06.41 (29.33)

29 Casey O'Hara SO Park Hill South 2:08.20 2:06.45
27.06 57.69 (30.63) 1:36.24 (38.55) 2:06.45 (30.21)

30 Robert]Jansen JR Lee's Summit West 2:07.20 2:07.42
28.28 59.68 (31.40) 1:35.57 (35.89) 2:07.42 (31.85)

31 Drew Clawson SR Liberty North 2:06.77 2:08.81
27.53 1:00.95 (33.42) 1:39.59 (38.64) 2:08.81 (29.22)

32 Andrew Riney FR Chaminade College Prep 2:05.50 2:09.04
27.38 59.44 (32.06) 1:37.24 (37.80) 2:09.04 (31.80)

Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Overall: 20.07 * 11/15/2019 Ben Hines
Class 1: 20.07 ~ 11/15/2019 Ben Hines
Class 2: 20.20 # 11/15/2024 Noah Reeves
Name Yr
Championship Final
1 Noah Reeves SR Lee's Summit
2 Graham Henderson FR Liberty
3 Gentry Comstock SR Park Hill South
4 Judson McIntosh SR Blue Springs South
5 Evan Zimmerman SR SLUH
*6 Michael Purcell SO Chaminade College Prep
*6 Gabriel Wells SR Staley
8 Garrison Wells JR Staley
Consolation Final
9 Tyler Sharp SR Kirkwood
10 Peter Claxton SR Rockhurst
11 Ian Boon SR MICDS
12 Evan Taber SO Staley
13 Jacob Genin JR MICDS
14 Julian Talkie SR Waynesville
15 Nicholas Houck SR Liberty
16 Davin Bachtel SO Lee's Summit West

20.25
21.01
21.28
21.16
21.21
21.49
21.15
21.63

21.71
21.78
21.77
22.07
21.85
21.83
22.02
22.28

Lee's Summit

School Prelim Ti Finals Ti Poi

20.20#
21.00
21.02
21.21
21.34
21.37
21.37
21.48

21.45
21.58
21.66
22.02
22.03
22.18
22.19
22.56

20
17
16
15
14
12.50
12.50
11

RN WS TN O
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Results
Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
Overall: 20.07 * 11/15/2019 Ben Hines Nevada
Class 1: 20.07 ~ 11/15/2019 Ben Hines Nevada
Class 2: 20.20 # 11/15/2024 Noah Reeves Lee's Summit
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Noah Reeves SR Lee's Summit 20.70 20.25
2 Graham Henderson FR Liberty 21.13 21.01
3 Gabriel Wells SR Staley 21.31 21.15
4 Judson McIntosh SR Blue Springs South 21.47 21.16
5 Evan Zimmerman SR SLUH 21.64 21.21
6 Gentry Comstock SR Park Hill South 21.23 21.28
7 Michael Purcell SO Chaminade College Prep 21.74 21.49
8 Garrison Wells JR Staley 21.34 21.63
9 Tyler Sharp SR Kirkwood 21.46 21.71
10 Ian Boon SR MICDS 22.09 21.77
11 Peter Claxton SR Rockhurst 22.03 21.78
12 Julian Talkie SR Waynesville 22.39 21.83
13 Jacob Genin JR MICDS 22.37 21.85
14 Nicholas Houck SR Liberty 22.20 22.02
15 Evan Taber SO Staley 22.28 22.07
16 Davin Bachtel SO Lee's Summit West 22.34 22.28
17 Adam Reddy SR Pattonville 22.35 22.30
18 John Salido JR Rockhurst 22.68 22.36
19 Benjamin Holewinski SR Rockhurst 22.46 22.42
*20 Dominicus Bratcher SR Kickapoo 22.56 22.55
*20 Elijah Osborne SR Park Hill 22.78 22.55
22 Gavin Owens SR Park Hill South 22.67 22.56
23 Ethan Hill JR SLUH 22.93 22.67
24 Luke Gill SR SLUH 22.95 22.76
25 Gannon Terry SR Blue Springs 22.59 22.78
26 William Steurer JR SLUH 22.78 22.80
27 Bentley Stasiak JR Blue Springs South 23.03 22.82
28 Colin Rolwes SR Lindbergh 22.83 22.84
29 Jackson Holmes SR Blue Springs South 22.53 22.85
30 Hunter Morris SO Christian Brothers College 22.99 22.88
31 William Townsend SO Rockhurst 23.02 23.17
32 Dylan Auduong SR Liberty 23.01 23.45
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
Overall: 591.65 * 2000 Aaron Ashworth Hickman
Class1: 581.40 ~ 11/2/2017 Hunter Grannum MICDS
Class2: 515.65 # 11/13/2020 Sebastian Lawrence St. Louis Univ H
Name Yr School Semis Score Finals Score Points
Finals
1 Max Van Stone SO Chaminade College Prep 351.70 507.25 20
2 Keaton Hall JR Rock Bridge 300.55 431.35 17
3 Michael Stumpf]r JR Chaminade College Prep 288.75 421.75 16
4 Oscar Sorkin SR MICDS 300.55 407.70 15
5 Cooper McQueen JR Park Hill South 282.30 385.80 14
6 Atreyu McCauley JR Park Hill South 265.45 371.40 13
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Results
Finals.. (Event5 Boys 1 mtr Diving)
Name Yr School Semis Score Finals Score Points
7 Kingston Tolen JR Blue Springs South 258.90 363.55 12
8 Parker Marren SO Christian Brothers College 259.95 352.95 11
9 Brayden Diehl SO Blue Springs South 261.10 350.15 9
10 Joseph Douglas SR Rockhurst 251.25 344.40 7
11 Adam Reddy SR Pattonville 252.80 323.95 6
12 Charles Klumpp SO Rockhurst 228.90 321.50 5
13 Henry Dorothy JR Park Hill South 230.30 316.00 4
14 Jacob Marshall JR Chaminade College Prep 239.60 312.15 3
15 Samuel Massimino JR Christian Brothers College 220.65 298.00 2
16 Keegan Sandgren SO Nixa 227.70 290.20 1
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
Overall: 591.65 * 2000 Aaron Ashworth Hickman
Class1: 58140 ~ 11/2/2017 Hunter Grannum MICDS
Class 2: 515.65 # 11/13/2020 Sebastian Lawrence St. Louis Univ H
Name Yr School Prelim Score Semis Score
Semi-Finals
1 Max Van Stone SO Chaminade College Prep 238.10 351.70
*2 Keaton Hall JR Rock Bridge 202.30 300.55
*2  Oscar Sorkin SR MICDS 201.00 300.55
4 Michael Stumpf]r JR Chaminade College Prep 196.25 288.75
5 Cooper McQueen JR Park Hill South 182.85 282.30
6 Atreyu McCauley JR Park Hill South 170.60 265.45
7 Brayden Diehl SO Blue Springs South 174.80 261.10
8 Parker Marren SO Christian Brothers College 177.75 259.95
9 Kingston Tolen JR Blue Springs South 166.15 258.90
10 Adam Reddy SR Pattonville 168.40 252.80
11 Joseph Douglas SR Rockhurst 180.40 251.25
12 Jacob Marshall JR Chaminade College Prep 159.75 239.60
13 Henry Dorothy JR Park Hill South 156.90 230.30
14 Charles Klumpp SO Rockhurst 143.70 228.90
15 Keegan Sandgren SO Nixa 146.60 227.70
16 Samuel Massimino JR Christian Brothers College 149.20 220.65
17 Daniel Landsbaum JR Kirkwood 137.45 216.95
18 Declan Griggs SO Rockhurst 144.25 216.75
19 Ian Curran SR Francis Howell 137.65 211.70
20 Jameson Taylor JR Blue Springs South 140.00 206.05
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
Overall: 591.65 * 2000 Aaron Ashworth Hickman
Class1: 58140 ~ 11/2/2017 Hunter Grannum MICDS
Class 2: 515.65 # 11/13/2020 Sebastian Lawrence St. Louis Univ H
Name Yr_School Prelim Score
Preliminaries
1 Max Van Stone SO Chaminade College Prep 0.01 238.10
2 Keaton Hall JR Rock Bridge 0.01 202.30
3 Oscar Sorkin SR MICDS 0.01 201.00
4 Michael Stumpf]Jr JR Chaminade College Prep 0.01 196.25
5 Cooper McQueen JR Park Hill South 0.01 182.85
6 Joseph Douglas SR Rockhurst 0.01 180.40
7 Parker Marren SO Christian Brothers College 0.01 177.75
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Results

Name Yr School Prelim Score

8 Brayden Diehl SO Blue Springs South 0.01 174.80
9 Atreyu McCauley JR Park Hill South 0.01 170.60
10 Adam Reddy SR Pattonville 0.01 168.40
11 Kingston Tolen JR Blue Springs South 0.01 166.15
12 Jacob Marshall JR Chaminade College Prep 0.01 159.75
13 Henry Dorothy JR Park Hill South 0.01 156.90
14 Samuel Massimino JR Christian Brothers College 0.01 149.20
15 Keegan Sandgren SO Nixa 0.01 146.60
16 Declan Griggs SO Rockhurst 0.01 144.25
17 Charles Klumpp SO Rockhurst 0.01 143.70
18 Jameson Taylor JR Blue Springs South 0.01 140.00
19 Ian Curran SR Francis Howell 0.01 137.65
20 Daniel Landsbaum JR Kirkwood 0.01 137.45
21 Thomas Misemer SR Rockhurst 0.01 137.20
22 Austin Taylor JR Blue Springs South 0.01 137.15
23 Joseph Russell SO Park Hill South 0.01 132.45
24 Zackary Brower SO Pattonville 0.01 131.90
25 Israel Miller SO Blue Springs 0.01 124.55
26 Harrison Hoyt SR Francis Howell 0.01 120.10
27 Anthony Araujo SR Blue Springs 0.01 116.55
28 Camden Barry SO Pattonville 0.01 112.35
29 Jack Powell SR Hickman 0.01 109.00
30 Andrew Rinker SO Liberty North 0.01 107.75
31 Jaxon Dearing SR Francis Howell 0.01 86.65

Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Overall: 4746 * 11/13/2021 Cooper Scharff St. Louis Univ.
Class 1: 48.76 ~ 11/11/2022 Matthew Judkins Chaminade
Class 2: 47.46 # 11/13/2021 Cooper Scharff St. Louis Univ.
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Championship Final
1 Nathan Butler SR Lee's Summit 49.04 48.94 20
22.85 48.94 (26.09)
2 Andrew Hopkins SO SLUH 49.96 49.38 17
22.99 49.38 (26.39)
3 Dryden Finley FR Francis Howell Central 50.52 50.68 16
23.40 50.68 (27.28)
4 Preston Zuber SR Liberty North 51.14 50.93 15
24.10 50.93 (26.83)
5 Vincent Hagar SR Marquette 51.89 51.16 14
24.09 51.16 (27.07)
6 Nicholas Houck SR Liberty 51.41 52.28 13
24.63 52.28 (27.65)
7 Charles Huber SR Rockhurst 52.74 52.58 12
24.58 52.58 (28.00)
8 Alexander Araneta SR Kirkwood 53.31 53.40 11
24.93 53.40 (28.47)
Consolation Final
9 Jace Graham JR Liberty 54.38 52.70 9
24.14 52.70 (28.56)
10 Matthew Warren JR Rockhurst 53.40 5291 7
25.04 52.91 (27.87)
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Results
Consolation Final ... (Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

11 Henry Hassenstab SO SLUH 53.37 53.53 6
25.25 53.53 (28.28)

12 Robert Kim FR Lee's Summit 53.65 53.73 5
25.51 53.73 (28.22)

13 Dallas York JR Lee's Summit West 53.70 54.04 4
24.68 54.04 (29.36)

14 Tommy Fichter SO Chaminade College Prep 54.56 54.08 3
25.36 54.08 (28.72)

15 Langston Adams FR Kirkwood 54.18 54.12 2
25.73 54.12 (28.39)

16 Logan Frank SR Rockhurst 54.20 54.25 1
25.18 54.25 (29.07)

Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Overall: 4746 * 11/13/2021 Cooper Scharff St. Louis Univ.
Class 1: 48.76 ~ 11/11/2022 Matthew Judkins Chaminade
Class 2: 4746 # 11/13/2021 Cooper Scharff St. Louis Univ.
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Nathan Butler SR Lee's Summit 48.89 49.04
22.83 49.04 (26.21)
2 Andrew Hopkins SO SLUH 50.77 49.96
23.22 49.96 (26.74)
3 Dryden Finley FR Francis Howell Central 53.09 50.52
23.05 50.52 (27.47)
4 Preston Zuber SR Liberty North 51.69 51.14
23.76 51.14 (27.38)
5 Nicholas Houck SR Liberty 52.17 51.41
24.30 51.41 (27.11)
6 Vincent Hagar SR Marquette 51.33 51.89
24.48 51.89 (27.41)
7 Charles Huber SR Rockhurst 54.00 52.74
24.56 52.74 (28.18)
8 Alexander Araneta SR Kirkwood 54.33 53.31
24.90 53.31 (28.41)
9 Henry Hassenstab SO SLUH 54.11 53.37
25.12 53.37 (28.25)
10 Matthew Warren JR Rockhurst 53.90 53.40
24.87 53.40 (28.53)
11 RobertKim FR Lee's Summit 53.64 53.65
24.71 53.65 (28.94)
12 Dallas York JR Lee's Summit West 54.66 53.70
24.61 53.70 (29.09)
13 Langston Adams FR Kirkwood 55.35 54.18
25.37 54.18 (28.81)
14 Logan Frank SR Rockhurst 55.33 54.20
24.60 54.20 (29.60)
15 Jace Graham JR Liberty 53.52 54.38
24.79 54.38 (29.59)
16 Tommy Fichter SO Chaminade College Prep 55.28 54.56
25.47 54.56 (29.09)
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Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
17 Henry Huber SR Rockhurst 55.22 55.05
25.41 55.05 (29.64)
18 Nicholas Maris SR Park Hill South 56.06 55.38
25.54 55.38 (29.84)
19 Gannon Terry SR Blue Springs 56.03 55.69
26.15 55.69 (29.54)
20 Jermaine Bolden SR Christian Brothers College 55.35 55.73
24.75 55.73 (30.98)
21 Luke Williams JR Lee's Summit North 55.03 55.82
25.12 55.82 (30.70)
22 Quinn Cates SR Nixa 56.20 55.83
25.85 55.83 (29.98)
23 George Albert JR SLUH 55.32 55.90
25.78 55.90 (30.12)
24 Carter Ullery JR Kirkwood 56.59 55.93
26.32 55.93 (29.61)
25 Roman Kidin SR Marquette 55.85 56.07
26.10 56.07 (29.97)
26 Myles Huey JR Liberty 56.82 56.09
2631 56.09 (29.78)
27 Torsten Roither SO Chaminade College Prep 56.15 56.48
26.50 56.48 (29.98)
28 Benjamin Place SR Oak Park 57.15 56.94
26.17 56.94 (30.77)
29 Bradyn Gilstorf SR Blue Springs 56.99 56.98
26.16 56.98 (30.82)
30 Parker Hinman SR Joplin 56.95 59.07
2736 59.07 (31.71)
--- Jack Stanley SR Park Hill 53.93 DQ
--- Logan Lawrence JR Staley 54.05 DQ
Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
Overall: 43.97 * 11/10/2023 William Jost Parkway Central
Class 1: 43.97 ~ 11/10/2023 William Jost Parkway Central
Class 2: 4456 # 11/4/2017  Liam Bresette Lee's Summit No
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Championship Final
1 Cole Tobin SO Liberty 46.23 45.77 20
21.90 45.77 (23.87)
2 Gentry Comstock SR Park Hill South 46.69 45.85 17
22.04 45.85 (23.81)
3 Garrison Wells JR Staley 46.66 46.39 16
22.79 46.39 (23.60)
4 Judson McIntosh SR Blue Springs South 46.43 46.75 15
21.89 46.75 (24.86)
5 Hayden Barnes SR Rock Bridge 46.89 46.98 14
22.55 46.98 (24.43)
6 Michael Purcell SO Chaminade College Prep 47.12 47.28 13
23.06 47.28 (24.22)
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Results
Championship Final ... (Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

7 Peter Claxton SR Rockhurst 47.40 47.56 12
22.67 47.56 (24.89)

8 Ian Boon SR MICDS 47.41 47.92 11
22.69 47.92 (25.23)

Consolation Final

9 Beau Harmon JR Rockhurst 47.84 47.25 9
22.80 47.25 (24.45)

10 Brenen Birdsell JR Raymore-Peculiar 48.45 48.21 7
23.00 48.21 (25.21)

11 Ethan Hill JR SLUH 48.82 48.24 6
23.19 48.24 (25.05)

12 Tyler Sharp SR Kirkwood 48.52 48.25 5
23.12 48.25 (25.13)

13 Jacob Genin JR MICDS 48.92 48.93 4
23.03 48.93 (25.90)

14 Noah Plunkett SR Rockhurst 48.85 49.36 3
23.74 49.36 (25.62)

15 Ari Elder FR Park Hill South 49.21 49.38 2
24.22 49.38 (25.16)

16 Dryden Finley FR Francis Howell Central 48.92 50.09 1
23.82 50.09 (26.27)

Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Overall: 43.97 * 11/10/2023 William Jost Parkway Central
Class 1: 43,97 ~ 11/10/2023 William Jost Parkway Central
Class 2: 4456 # 11/4/2017 Liam Bresette Lee's Summit No
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Cole Tobin SO Liberty 46.12 46.23
22.22 46.23 (24.01)
2 Judson McIntosh SR Blue Springs South 47.37 46.43
22.01 46.43 (24.42)
3 Garrison Wells JR Staley 47.19 46.66
22.70 46.66 (23.96)
4 Gentry Comstock SR Park Hill South 46.37 46.69
2247 46.69 (24.22)
5 Hayden Barnes SR Rock Bridge 47.33 46.89
22.68 46.89 (24.21)
6 Michael Purcell SO Chaminade College Prep 47.80 47.12
23.07 47.12 (24.05)
7 Peter Claxton SR Rockhurst 48.42 47.40
22.49 47.40 (24.91)
8 Ian Boon SR MICDS 47.57 47.41
22.50 47.41 (24.91)
9 Beau Harmon JR Rockhurst 48.73 47.84
23.30 47.84 (24.54)
10 Brenen Birdsell JR Raymore-Peculiar 48.20 48.45
23.15 48.45 (25.30)
11 Tyler Sharp SR Kirkwood 48.64 48.52
23.24 48.52 (25.28)
12 Ethan Hill JR SLUH 49.08 48.82
23.57 48.82 (25.25)
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Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
13 Noah Plunkett SR Rockhurst 49.46 48.85
23.69 48.85 (25.16)
*14 Dryden Finley FR Francis Howell Central 47.87 48.92
23.35 48.92 (25.57)
*14 Jacob Genin JR MICDS 48.52 48.92
22.88 48.92 (26.04)
16 AriElder FR Park Hill South 50.06 49.21
23.68 49.21 (25.53)
17 Julian Talkie SR Waynesville 49.72 49.41
23.62 49.41 (25.79)
18 Dominicus Bratcher SR Kickapoo 49.05 49.79
24.14 49.79 (25.65)
19 Max Xu SR Marquette 48.33 49.86
23.96 49.86 (25.90)
20 Colin Rolwes SR Lindbergh 49.92 49.87
23.60 49.87 (26.27)
21 Lucas Donze SR Lindbergh 50.23 50.15
24.42 50.15 (25.73)
22 Alexander Wiggins SO SLUH 50.50 50.35
23.91 50.35 (26.44)
*23 lan Kennedy SR Rockhurst 50.32 50.38
23.87 50.38 (26.51)
*23 Connor Landuyt FR Park Hill South 50.54 50.38
24.03 50.38 (26.35)
25 Joseph Boevingloh JR SLUH 51.30 50.50
23.97 50.50 (26.53)
26 Matthew Loesch JR Lee's Summit West 50.63 50.58
24.13 50.58 (26.45)
27 Hunter Morris SO Christian Brothers College 50.65 50.59
24.09 50.59 (26.50)
28 Jung Bin Kim JR Lee's Summit 50.25 50.73
24.46 50.73 (26.27)
29 William Steurer JR SLUH 51.05 51.02
24.48 51.02 (26.54)
30 David Neier JR Francis Howell 51.30 51.11
24.08 51.11 (27.03)
31 Bentley Stasiak JR Blue Springs South 50.70 51.38
24.02 51.38 (27.36)
32 Finn Hoffman SO Lee's Summit West 50.79 53.06
24.62 53.06 (28.44)
Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
Overall:  4:22.63 * 11/13/2021 Alec Enyeart Park Hill South
Class1: 4:26.14 ~ 11/10/2023 Whitaker Steward Kearney
Class2: 4:22.63 # 11/13/2021 Alec Enyeart Park Hill South
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Championship Final
1 Samuel Hennenfent JR Staley 4:33.30 4:30.05 20

24.40 50.99 (26.59)
2:13.05 (27.37) 2:40.71 (27.66)
4:03.25 (27.55) 4:30.05 (26.80)

1:18.38 (27.39)
3:08.26 (27.55)

1:45.68 (27.30)
3:35.70 (27.44)



City of St. Peters Rec Plex - Site License

MSHSAA Boys State Championships - Class 2

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 12:54 PM 11/15/2024 Page 16

November 14-15, 2024
Results

Championship Final ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
2 Brady Murdick SR Blue Springs 4:35.68 4:33.32 17
24.70 51.77 (27.07) 1:19.31 (27.54) 1:46.97 (27.66)
2:14.98 (28.01) 2:43.02 (28.04) 3:11.05 (28.03) 3:38.96 (27.91)
4:06.70 (27.74) 4:33.32 (26.62)
3 Connor Dunker JR SLUH 4:33.66 4:36.74 16
24.83 51.85 (27.02) 1:19.95 (28.10) 1:47.96 (28.01)
2:16.17 (28.21) 2:44.62 (28.45) 3:13.53 (28.91) 3:41.47 (27.94)
4:10.05 (28.58) 4:36.74 (26.69)
4 Joshua Battison JR Rockhurst 4:38.84 4:36.90 15
25.55 53.24 (27.69) 1:21.48 (28.24) 1:49.65 (28.17)
2:17.53 (27.88) 2:45.49 (27.96) 3:14.21 (28.72) 3:42.71 (28.50)
4:10.64 (27.93) 4:36.90 (26.26)
5 Charles Hill SR SLUH 4:34.52 4:36.91 14
25.46 52.31 (26.85) 1:19.78 (27.47) 1:47.80 (28.02)
2:15.84 (28.04) 2:43.92 (28.08) 3:12.33 (28.41) 3:40.49 (28.16)
4:09.31 (28.82) 4:36.91 (27.60)
6 Henry Mura SO Chaminade College Prep 4:38.49 4:38.16 13
25.09 53.08 (27.99) 1:21.13 (28.05) 1:49.79 (28.66)
2:18.22 (28.43) 2:46.84 (28.62) 3:15.37 (28.53) 3:43.91 (28.54)
4:11.93 (28.02) 4:38.16 (26.23)
7 Greyson Mueller SR SLUH 4:39.59 4:38.45 12
24.48 50.95 (26.47) 1:18.47 (27.52) 1:46.64 (28.17)
2:15.18 (28.54) 2:43.65 (28.47) 3:12.83 (29.18) 3:41.79 (28.96)
4:10.72 (28.93) 4:38.45 (27.73)
8 Caden Bichsel SR Lee's Summit West 4:38.53 4:39.46 11
25.48 52.77 (27.29) 1:20.45 (27.68) 1:48.60 (28.15)
2:17.05 (28.45) 2:45.17 (28.12) 3:13.78 (28.61) 3:42.39 (28.61)
4:11.17 (28.78) 4:39.46 (28.29)
Consolation Final
9 Bryce Ruder SR Kickapoo 4:39.71 4:39.90 9
24.63 51.47 (26.84) 1:19.67 (28.20) 1:48.27 (28.60)
2:16.88 (28.61) 2:46.13 (29.25) 3:15.08 (28.95) 3:43.93 (28.85)
4:12.59 (28.66) 4:39.90 (27.31)
10 Keegan Brown SO Kirkwood 4:52.95 4:46.76 7
25.72 54.16 (28.44) 1:23.44 (29.28) 1:52.57 (29.13)
2:22.03 (29.46) 2:51.54 (29.51) 3:20.90 (29.36) 3:50.13 (29.23)
4:19.17 (29.04) 4:46.76 (27.59)
11 Jaden Yarbrough SR SLUH 4:46.28 4:47.58 6
26.01 54.49 (28.48) 1:23.61 (29.12) 1:52.86 (29.25)
2:22.45 (29.59) 2:52.28 (29.83) 3:21.78 (29.50) 3:51.12 (29.34)
4:19.82 (28.70) 4:47.58 (27.76)
12 Soren Ursick SR Rockhurst 4:53.56 4:49.11 5
25.75 53.88 (28.13) 1:22.73 (28.85) 1:52.07 (29.34)
2:21.72 (29.65) 2:51.23 (29.51) 3:21.11 (29.88) 3:51.16 (30.05)
4:20.77 (29.61) 4:49.11 (28.34)
13 Giovanni Bucci FR MICDS 4:55.67 4:52.82 4
25.93 54.21 (28.28) 1:23.18 (28.97) 1:52.61 (29.43)
2:22.42 (29.81) 2:52.33(29.91) 3:22.46 (30.13) 3:52.81 (30.35)
4:23.33 (30.52) 4:52.82 (29.49)
14 Taumr Sutton SR Rockhurst 4:54.79 4:52.89 3

25.93
2:23.88 (30.06)
4:24.71 (29.75)

54.61 (28.68)
2:53.92 (30.04)
4:52.89 (28.18)

1:23.94 (29.33)
3:24.64 (30.72)

1:53.82 (29.88)
3:54.96 (30.32)
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Results

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
15 Jonathan Frank SR Rockhurst 4:53.38 4:53.89 2
25.64 53.90 (28.26) 1:23.34 (29.44) 1:53.45 (30.11)
2:23.69 (30.24) 2:53.86 (30.17) 3:24.56 (30.70) 3:55.27 (30.71)
4:25.27 (30.00) 4:53.89 (28.62)
16 Wade Lavalle SR Jackson 5:01.52 5:04.37 1
26.83 55.56 (28.73) 1:24.84 (29.28) 1:54.84 (30.00)
2:25.47 (30.63) 2:57.02 (31.55) 3:28.78 (31.76) 4:00.86 (32.08)
4:33.01 (32.15) 5:04.37 (31.36)
Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
Overall: 4:22.63 * 11/13/2021 Alec Enyeart Park Hill South
Class1: 4:26.14 ~ 11/10/2023 Whitaker Steward Kearney
Class2: 4:22.63 # 11/13/2021 Alec Enyeart Park Hill South
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Samuel Hennenfent JR Staley 4:37.56 4:33.30
24.63 51.42 (26.79) 1:18.90 (27.48) 1:46.71 (27.81)
2:14.60 (27.89) 2:42.90 (28.30) 3:11.17 (28.27) 3:39.14 (27.97)
4:06.48 (27.34) 4:33.30 (26.82)
2 Connor Dunker JR SLUH 4:39.88 4:33.66
24.86 51.84 (26.98) 1:19.16 (27.32) 1:46.83 (27.67)
2:14.66 (27.83) 2:42.40 (27.74) 3:09.98 (27.58) 3:38.05 (28.07)
4:06.06 (28.01) 4:33.66 (27.60)
3 Charles Hill SR SLUH 4:39.93 4:34.52
25.27 52.85 (27.58) 1:20.37 (27.52) 1:48.31 (27.94)
2:16.16 (27.85) 2:44.19 (28.03) 3:11.77 (27.58) 3:39.52 (27.75)
4:07.04 (27.52) 4:34.52 (27.48)
4 Brady Murdick SR Blue Springs 4:39.42 4:35.68
24.97 52.14 (27.17) 1:19.91 (27.77) 1:48.19 (28.28)
2:16.46 (28.27) 2:44.77 (28.31) 3:12.88 (28.11) 3:40.86 (27.98)
4:08.87 (28.01) 4:35.68 (26.81)
5 Henry Mura SO Chaminade College Prep 4:44.81 4:38.49
25.03 52.61 (27.58) 1:20.72 (28.11) 1:49.31 (28.59)
2:17.68 (28.37) 2:46.38 (28.70) 3:15.05 (28.67) 3:43.54 (28.49)
4:11.93 (28.39) 4:38.49 (26.56)
6 Caden Bichsel SR Lee's Summit West 4:41.50 4:38.53
25.00 52.15 (27.15) 1:19.90 (27.75) 1:47.98 (28.08)
2:16.49 (28.51) 2:44.88 (28.39) 3:13.27 (28.39) 3:41.82 (28.55)
4:10.60 (28.78) 4:38.53 (27.93)
7 Joshua Battison JR Rockhurst 4:55.49 4:38.84
25.03 52.61 (27.58) 1:20.50 (27.89) 1:48.65 (28.15)
2:17.02 (28.37) 2:45.81 (28.79) 3:14.55 (28.74) 3:43.35 (28.80)
4:12.02 (28.67) 4:38.84 (26.82)
8 Greyson Mueller SR SLUH 4:48.40 4:39.59
24.73 52.20 (27.47) 1:20.17 (27.97) 1:48.59 (28.42)
2:17.64 (29.05) 2:45.92 (28.28) 3:14.69 (28.77) 3:43.60 (28.91)
4:12.18 (28.58) 4:39.59 (27.41)
9 Bryce Ruder SR Kickapoo 4:42.21 4:39.71

24.33
2:15.69 (28.47)
4:12.17 (29.12)

51.03 (26.70)
2:44.25 (28.56)
4:39.71 (27.54)

1:18.76 (27.73)
3:13.63 (29.38)

1:47.22 (28.46)
3:43.05 (29.42)
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Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
10 Jaden Yarbrough SR SLUH 4:52.29 4:46.28
25.61 54.16 (28.55) 1:23.27 (29.11) 1:52.72 (29.45)
2:22.05 (29.33) 2:51.09 (29.04) 3:20.33 (29.24) 3:49.22 (28.89)
4:17.99 (28.77) 4:46.28 (28.29)
11 Keegan Brown SO Kirkwood 4:54.40 4:52.95
26.01 54.78 (28.77) 1:24.33 (29.55) 1:54.19 (29.86)
2:23.93 (29.74) 2:53.99 (30.06) 3:24.12 (30.13) 3:54.31 (30.19)
4:24.18 (29.87) 4:52.95 (28.77)
12 Jonathan Frank SR Rockhurst 5:02.95 4:53.38
26.13 54.49 (28.36) 1:23.84 (29.35) 1:53.91 (30.07)
2:23.74 (29.83) 2:54.04 (30.30) 3:24.48 (30.44) 3:54.55 (30.07)
4:24.45 (29.90) 4:53.38 (28.93)
13 Soren Ursick SR Rockhurst 4:59.17 4:53.56
25.60 53.91 (28.31) 1:23.21 (29.30) 1:53.07 (29.86)
2:22.98 (29.91) 2:53.19 (30.21) 3:23.38 (30.19) 3:53.91 (30.53)
4:24.17 (30.26) 4:53.56 (29.39)
14 Taumr Sutton SR Rockhurst 5:02.56 4:54.79
25.61 54.02 (28.41) 1:23.22 (29.20) 1:52.90 (29.68)
2:22.53 (29.63) 2:52.83 (30.30) 3:23.88 (31.05) 3:54.44 (30.56)
4:25.45 (31.01) 4:54.79 (29.34)
15 Giovanni Bucci FR MICDS 5:05.66 4:55.67
26.33 54.97 (28.64) 1:24.13 (29.16) 1:53.75 (29.62)
2:23.50 (29.75) 2:53.69 (30.19) 3:24.14 (30.45) 3:55.02 (30.88)
4:25.87 (30.85) 4:55.67 (29.80)
16 Wade Lavalle SR Jackson 5:05.19 5:01.52
26.50 55.68 (29.18) 1:25.36 (29.68) 1:55.49 (30.13)
2:25.64 (30.15) 2:56.90 (31.26) 3:28.08 (31.18) 3:59.68 (31.60)
4:31.57 (31.89) 5:01.52 (29.95)
17 Charles Norlander IV SR Kirkwood 5:04.01 5:02.99
26.14 55.04 (28.90) 1:24.45 (29.41) 1:54.57 (30.12)
2:25.39 (30.82) 2:56.60 (31.21) 3:28.45 (31.85) 4:00.39 (31.94)
4:32.38 (31.99) 5:02.99 (30.61)
18 Dawson Rudd JR Lee's Summit 5:09.12 5:03.74
26.07 55.76 (29.69) 1:26.44 (30.68) 1:57.35 (30.91)
2:28.17 (30.82) 2:59.90 (31.73) 3:31.38 (31.48) 4:02.51 (31.13)
4:33.95 (31.44) 5:03.74 (29.79)
19 Cormac Ward JR Chaminade College Prep 5:05.65 5:03.97
26.73 57.44 (30.71) 1:28.60 (31.16) 1:59.78 (31.18)
2:30.88 (31.10) 3:01.95 (31.07) 3:33.00 (31.05) 4:03.79 (30.79)
4:34.53 (30.74) 5:03.97 (29.44)
20 Jack Vaden JR Park Hill 5:02.01 5:04.97
27.71 58.48 (30.77) 1:30.14 (31.66) 2:01.46 (31.32)
2:32.58 (31.12) 3:03.66 (31.08) 3:34.99 (31.33) 4:06.13 (31.14)
4:36.26 (30.13) 5:04.97 (28.71)
21 Tynan Meyer SO OakPark 5:09.23 5:05.78
26.92 57.13 (30.21) 1:28.87 (31.74) 1:59.99 (31.12)
2:31.31 (31.32) 3:02.71 (31.40) 3:34.18 (31.47) 4:05.66 (31.48)
4:36.59 (30.93) 5:05.78 (29.19)
22 Cooper Salvia SO Pattonville 5:02.53 5:05.84

26.62
2:27.52 (31.44)
4:35.44 (32.10)

55.55 (28.93)
2:58.99 (31.47)
5:05.84 (30.40)

1:25.32 (29.77)
3:31.06 (32.07)

1:56.08 (30.76)
4:03.34 (32.28)
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
23 Shawn Gill JR Lindbergh 5:07.70 5:06.01
26.85 56.10 (29.25) 1:26.33 (30.23) 1:56.86 (30.53)
2:27.88 (31.02) 2:59.62 (31.74) 3:32.27 (32.65) 4:04.46 (32.19)
4:36.13 (31.67) 5:06.01 (29.88)
24 Tyler Scheidler JR Marquette 5:08.97 5:06.51
26.78 56.47 (29.69) 1:27.07 (30.60) 1:58.22 (31.15)
2:29.87 (31.65) 3:01.58 (31.71) 3:33.40 (31.82) 4:05.18 (31.78)
4:36.54 (31.36) 5:06.51 (29.97)
25 Connor Jensen JR Liberty North 5:08.97 5:10.40
27.60 57.62 (30.02) 1:28.73 (31.11) 2:00.00 (31.27)
2:31.62 (31.62) 3:03.64 (32.02) 3:35.95 (32.31) 4:07.78 (31.83)
4:39.26 (31.48) 5:10.40 (31.14)
26 Grant Wilson SO Francis Howell 5:10.52 5:10.68
26.22 56.03 (29.81) 1:27.10 (31.07) 1:58.77 (31.67)
2:30.72 (31.95) 3:02.57 (31.85) 3:34.92 (32.35) 4:07.67 (32.75)
4:39.67 (32.00) 5:10.68 (31.01)
27 Drew Clawson SR Liberty North 5:05.68 5:10.76
26.80 56.65 (29.85) 1:27.45 (30.80) 1:59.20 (31.75)
2:31.38 (32.18) 3:03.82 (32.44) 3:36.07 (32.25) 4:08.59 (32.52)
4:40.86 (32.27) 5:10.76 (29.90)
28 Ryan Houck SR Liberty 5:05.71 5:11.29
26.50 56.31 (29.81) 1:27.51 (31.20) 1:59.00 (31.49)
2:31.28 (32.28) 3:03.52 (32.24) 3:36.09 (32.57) 4:08.45 (32.36)
4:40.99 (32.54) 5:11.29 (30.30)
29 Christian Kropf JR Ozark 5:08.04 5:11.66
26.83 56.66 (29.83) 1:27.33 (30.67) 1:58.52 (31.19)
2:30.59 (32.07) 3:02.92 (32.33) 3:36.29 (33.37) 4:08.78 (32.49)
4:41.71 (32.93) 5:11.66 (29.95)
30 Colby Robic JR Christian Brothers College 5:22.48 5:12.03
26.97 57.05 (30.08) 1:28.47 (31.42) 2:00.95 (32.48)
2:32.85 (31.90) 3:05.62 (32.77) 3:38.26 (32.64) 4:11.04 (32.78)
4:42.75 (31.71) 5:12.03 (29.28)
31 Alexander Foot SO Park Hill South 5:17.46 5:14.04
2691 57.59 (30.68) 1:29.14 (31.55) 2:01.36 (32.22)
2:33.21 (31.85) 3:05.49 (32.28) 3:38.24 (32.75) 4:10.95 (32.71)
4:43.08 (32.13) 5:14.04 (30.96)
32 Chase Ellis FR Blue Springs South 5:19.63 5:24.83
28.31 59.64 (31.33) 1:32.60 (32.96) 2:06.04 (33.44)
2:39.55 (33.51) 3:13.04 (33.49) 3:46.65 (33.61) 4:19.86 (33.21)
4:52.60 (32.74) 5:24.83 (32.23)
Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
Overall: 1:24.20 * 11/13/2021 Lee's Summit West Lee's Summit Wes
L Kurucz, C Bichsel, T Wozniak, C Ellis
Class1: 1:24.74 ~ 11/10/2023 Parkway Central Parkway Central
T Bryant, C Muran, B Blatt, W Jost
Class2: 1:24.20 # 11/13/2021 Lee's Summit West Lee's Summit Wes
L Kurucz, C Bichsel, T Wozniak, C Ellis
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Championship Final
1 Staley 1:27.64 1:25.54 40
1) Garrison Wells JR 2) Logan Lawrence JR 3) Evan Taber SO 4) Gabriel Wells SR

21.40

43.07 (21.67) 1:04.40 (21.33) 1:25.54 (21.14)
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Results
Championship Final ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
2 Liberty 1:27.21 1:25.57 34
1) Graham Henderson FR 2) Nicholas Houck SR 3) Jace Graham JR 4) Cole Tobin SO
20.76 42.80 (22.04) 1:04.62 (21.82) 1:25.57 (20.95)
3 SLUH 1:29.12 1:27.38 32
1) Evan Zimmerman SR 2) Jaden Yarbrough SR 3) Connor Dunker JR 4) Charles Hill SR
21.53 43.80 (22.27) 1:05.31 (21.51) 1:27.38 (22.07)
4 Rockhurst 1:28.02 1:27.42 30
1) Charles Huber SR 2) Benjamin Holewinski SR 3) Kemper Roberts SO 4) Peter Claxton SR
22.22 44.26 (22.04) 1:06.16 (21.90) 1:27.42 (21.26)
5 Park Hill South 1:27.88 1:27.57 28
1) Gavin Owens SR 2) Ari Elder FR 3) Nicholas Maris SR 4) Gentry Comstock SR
22.27 44.22 (21.95) 1:06.53 (22.31) 1:27.57 (21.04)
6 Chaminade College Prep 1:28.54 1:27.99 26
1) Michael Purcell SO 2) Colin Cunneen FR 3) Henry Mura SO 4) Cormac Ward JR
21.77 43.69 (21.92) 1:05.68 (21.99) 1:27.99 (22.31)
7 Rock Bridge 1:28.54 1:28.88 24
1) Hayden Barnes SR 2) Trey Clervi SR 3) Ryan Coughenour JR 4) Edwards Tate FR
21.56 43.23 (21.67) 1:05.53 (22.30) 1:28.88 (23.35)
8 Lee's Summit West 1:29.85 1:29.83 22
1) Davin Bachtel SO 2) Matthew Loesch JR 3) Dallas York JR 4) Caden Bichsel SR
22.72 45.40 (22.68) 1:07.85 (22.45) 1:29.83 (21.98)
Consolation Final
9 Kirkwood 1:31.34 1:29.56 18
1) Tyler Sharp SR 2) Alexander Araneta SR 3) Matthew Sheridan SR 4) Keegan Brown SO
21.90 44.35 (22.45) 1:07.13 (22.78) 1:29.56 (22.43)
10 Blue Springs South 1:29.90 1:30.32 14
1) Bentley Stasiak |[R 2) Hayes McIntosh FR 3) Jackson Holmes SR 4) Judson McIntosh SR
23.24 45.38 (22.14) 1:08.51 (23.13) 1:30.32 (21.81)
11 Marquette 1:31.75 1:30.34 12
1) Max Xu SR 2) Nathan Conway SO 3) Kevyn Wang SR 4) Vincent Hagar SR
22.25 45.45 (23.20) 1:08.14 (22.69) 1:30.34 (22.20)
12 MICDS 1:33.08 1:31.67 10
1) Bryce Kundel SO 2) Giovanni Bucci FR 3) Ryan Moore FR 4) Jacob Genin JR
22.88 46.05 (23.17) 1:09.76 (23.71) 1:31.67 (21.91)
13 Kickapoo 1:33.87 1:32.76 8
1) Dominicus Bratcher SR 2) Van Current SO 3) Noah McClure SR 4) Bryce Ruder SR
22.30 45.86 (23.56) 1:10.73 (24.87) 1:32.76 (22.03)
14 Lee's Summit North 1:33.90 1:33.84 6
1) Bryce Hopkins JR 2) Logan Shackelford JR 3) Owen Guthrie JR 4) Luke Williams JR
24.01 47.38 (23.37) 1:10.66 (23.28) 1:33.84 (23.18)
15 Pattonville 1:33.92 1:34.61 4
1) Ethan Arana JR 2) Gavin Fogarty FR 3) Camden Barry SO 4) Adam Reddy SR
23.68 47.56 (23.88) 1:11.91 (24.35) 1:34.61 (22.70)
---  Lindbergh 1:33.64 DQ
1) Ryan McCray SR 2) August Hromadka SO 3) Zachary Hallemann JR 4) Shawn Gill JR
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Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Overall: 1:24.20 * 11/13/2021 Lee's Summit West Lee's Summit Wes
L Kurucz, C Bichsel, T Wozniak, C Ellis
Class1: 1:24.74 ~ 11/10/2023 Parkway Central Parkway Central
T Bryant, C Muran, B Blatt, W Jost
Class2: 1:24.20 # 11/13/2021 Lee's Summit West Lee's Summit Wes
L Kurucz, C Bichsel, T Wozniak, C Ellis
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Liberty 1:26.38 1:27.21
1) Graham Henderson FR 2) Nicholas Houck SR 3) Jace Graham JR 4) Cole Tobin SO
22.47 43.11 (20.64) 1:05.38 (22.27) 1:27.21 (21.83)
2 Staley 1:26.53 1:27.64
1) Garrison Wells JR 2) Logan Lawrence JR 3) Evan Taber SO 4) Gabriel Wells SR
21.47 43.33(21.86) 1:05.96 (22.63) 1:27.64 (21.68)

3 Park Hill South
1) Gavin Owens SR
22.25
4 Rockhurst
1) Charles Huber SR
22.45
*5 Rock Bridge
1) Hayden Barnes SR
21.38
*5 Chaminade College Prep
1) Michael Purcell SO

21.74
7 SLUH
1) Evan Zimmerman SR
21.61

8 Lee's Summit West
1) Davin Bachtel SO
22.30

2) Ari Elder FR
44.32 (22.07) 1:06.54 (22.22)

2) Benjamin Holewinski SR
44.57 (22.12) 1:06.74 (22.17)

2) Trey Clervi SR
42,90 (21.52) 1:04.88 (21.98)

2) Colin Cunneen FR
43.70 (21.96) 1:05.80 (22.10)

2) Jaden Yarbrough SR
44.02 (22.41) 1:06.19 (22.17)

2) Matthew Loesch JR
45.19 (22.89) 1:07.46 (22.27)

1:29.40
3) Nicholas Maris SR
1:27.88 (21.34)
1:29.09
3) Kemper Roberts SO
1:28.02 (21.28)
1:30.80
3) Ryan Coughenour JR
1:28.54 (23.66)
1:28.41
3) Henry Mura SO
1:28.54 (22.74)
1:29.07
3) Connor Dunker JR
1:29.12 (22.93)
1:28.88
3) Dallas York JR
1:29.85 (22.39)

1:27.88
4) Gentry Comstock SR

1:28.02
4) Peter Claxton SR

1:28.54
4) Edwards Tate FR

1:28.54
4) Cormac Ward JR

1:29.12
4) Charles Hill SR

1:29.85
4) Caden Bichsel SR

9 Blue Springs South
1) Bentley Stasiak JR
23.12
10 Kirkwood
1) Tyler Sharp SR
22.39
11 Marquette
1) Max Xu SR
23.48
12 MICDS
1) Bryce Kundel SO
22.99
13 Lindbergh
1) Ryan McCray SR
23.51
14 Kickapoo
1) Bryce Ruder SR
22.56
15 Lee's Summit North
1) Bryce Hopkins JR
24.00

2) Hayes McIntosh FR
45.50 (22.38) 1:08.72 (23.22)

2) Alexander Araneta SR
45.41 (23.02) 1:08.19 (22.78)

2) Nathan Conway SO
45.87 (22.39) 1:08.95 (23.08)

2) Giovanni Bucci FR
46.76 (23.77) 1:10.85 (24.09)

2) August Hromadka SO
46.78 (23.27) 1:10.47 (23.69)

2) Dominicus Bratcher SR
44.30 (21.74) 1:08.29 (23.99)

2) Logan Shackelford JR
47.31 (23.31) 1:10.26 (22.95)

1:30.16
3) Jackson Holmes SR
1:29.90 (21.18)
1:31.92
3) Matthew Sheridan SR
1:31.34 (23.15)
1:31.07
3) Kevyn Wang SR
1:31.75 (22.80)
1:32.31
3) Ryan Moore FR
1:33.08 (22.23)
1:34.51
3) Zachary Hallemann JR
1:33.64 (23.17)
1:33.56
3) Van Current SO
1:33.87 (25.58)
1:33.82
3) Owen Guthrie JR
1:33.90 (23.64)

1:29.90
4) Judson McIntosh SR

1:31.34
4) Keegan Brown SO

1:31.75
4) Vincent Hagar SR

1:33.08
4) Jacob Genin JR

1:33.64
4) Shawn Gill JR

1:33.87
4) Noah McClure SR

1:33.90
4) Luke Williams JR
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Results

Preliminaries ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
16 Pattonville 1:34.68 1:33.92
1) Ethan Arana JR 2) Gavin Fogarty FR 3) Camden Barry SO 4) Adam Reddy SR
23.70 47.70 (24.00) 1:11.87 (24.17) 1:33.92 (22.05)
17 Lee's Summit 1:27.94 1:34.09

1) Calum McCarthy JR
23.83

2) Aiden Norris SR
47.51 (23.68) 1:11.05 (23.54)

3) Dayton Smith SO
1:34.09 (23.04)

4) Dawson Rudd JR

18 Park Hill 1:32.87 1:35.49
1) Ronan Waters FR 2) Brady Scamman SO 3) Richard Hoover JR 4) Jack Vaden JR
24.82 48.44 (23.62) 1:12.47 (24.03) 1:35.49 (23.02)
19 Francis Howell 1:36.78 1:37.14

1) Matthew Reineri SR
23.85
20 Francis Howell Central
1) Andrew Morelock JR
25.15
21 Waynesville
1) Arkadian Baumeister JR
23.97
22 Oakville
1) Benjamin Govero SR

25.28
23 Nixa
1) Keegan Sandgren SO
25.90

24 Liberty North
1) Moses Moes SO
25.22
25 Oak Park
1) Tynan Meyer SO
25.24
26 Hickman
1) Kenneth Townsend JR
25.22
27 Blue Springs
1) Evan Johnson SO
24.43
*28 Ozark
1) Jayden Boyd FR
25.71
*28 Joplin
1) Rowan Bortz FR
26.17
30 Raymore-Peculiar
1) Eric Hopkins JR
24.40
31 Truman
1) Conrad Beck JR
27.19
--- Christian Brothers College
1) Anton Schuetz JR

2) Ryan Newman SR
48.63 (24.78) 1:13.05 (24.42)

2) Aadit Mehta SR
50.25 (25.10) 1:14.75 (24.50)

2) Jackson Hillmann JR
50.05 (26.08) 1:15.08 (25.03)

2) Wesley Givens FR
49.64 (24.36) 1:14.26 (24.62)

2) Quinn Cates SR
49.49 (23.59) 1:14.30 (24.81)

2) Jude Nichols JR
51.13 (25.91) 1:15.88 (24.75)

2) Ty McKinnis SO
50.26 (25.02) 1:17.16 (26.90)

2) Owen Eyink SO
50.27 (25.05) 1:15.78 (25.51)

2) Lyric Floersch JR
50.31 (25.88) 1:16.28 (25.97)

2) Jonathan Krishtal FR
53.63 (27.92) 1:20.23 (26.60)

2) Samuel Davidson SO
55.63 (29.46) 1:19.02 (23.39)

2) Jaden Baskett SO
52.07 (27.67) 1:18.81 (26.74)

2) Zak Mota |R

54.41 (27.22) 1:21.78 (27.37)

2) Logan Welek JR

3) Harrison Hoyt SR
1:37.14 (24.09)
1:36.07
3) Jackson Schmutz JR
1:37.21 (22.46)
1:40.58
3) Vitor Da Cas SO
1:37.44 (22.36)
1:41.94
3) Keith Nguyen SR
1:39.06 (24.80)
1:38.74
3) Andrej Grezdo SR
1:39.30 (25.00)
1:33.45
3) Russell Bruns JR
1:39.70 (23.82)
1:39.27
3) Nikolas Nakahodo SO
1:41.16 (24.00)
1:41.21
3) Isaac Harrington SO
1:41.96 (26.18)
1:33.71
3) John Jackson JR
1:43.05 (26.77)
1:43.41
3) Beckett Kropf FR
1:43.71 (23.48)
1:38.65
3) Liam Jones FR
1:43.71 (24.69)
1:37.18
3) Isaiah Cox SR
1:46.26 (27.45)
1:48.24
3) Harper Schwarzel FR
1:46.69 (24.91)
1:37.68
3) Joseph Eversman SR

4) Jaxon Dearing SR

1:37.21
4) Dryden Finley FR

1:37.44
4) Julian Talkie SR

1:39.06
4) Nathan Baker SR

1:39.30
4) Rylan Bell SO

1:39.70
4) Alec Unterreiner FR

1:41.16
4) Xavier Cavanaugh JR

1:41.96
4) Wilson Eastman SR

1:43.05
4) Keegan Kincaid-Chilcutt SO

1:43.71
4) Christian Kropf JR

1:43.71
4) Isaiah Thom JR

1:46.26
4) Brody Ince JR

1:46.69
4) Tanner Jones |R

DQ
4) Colby Robic JR
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Results

Overall: 48.12 11/13/2021 Cooper Scharff St. Louis Univ.
Class 1: 48.98 11/15/2019 Robbie Hill Oak Park
Class 2: 48.12 # 11/13/2021 Cooper Scharff St. Louis Univ.
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Championship Final
1 Andrew Baklanov SR Rockhurst 48.96 48.28 " 20
23.66 48.28 (24.62)
2 Graham Henderson FR Liberty 51.50 49.54 17
24.08 49.54 (25.46)
3 Andrew Hopkins SO SLUH 49.75 49.67 16
24.19 49.67 (25.48)
4 Colin Cunneen FR Chaminade College Prep 52.09 51.68 15
24.72 51.68 (26.96)
5 Benjamin Chumley SR SLUH 51.95 51.90 14
25.22 51.90 (26.68)
6 Nathan Butler SR Lee's Summit 52.60 52.22 13
25.07 52.22 (27.15)
7 Nathan Wardlow SR Joplin 53.37 52.87 12
26.17 52.87 (26.70)
8 Jack Stanley SR Park Hill 53.78 53.07 11
25.47 53.07 (27.60)
Consolation Final
9 Brenen Birdsell JR Raymore-Peculiar 54.78 53.44 9
26.12 53.44 (27.32)
10 Nathan Robbins FR Francis Howell 55.66 53.97 7
25.94 53.97 (28.03)
11 Casey O'Hara SO Park Hill South 54.34 54.15 6
26.32 54.15 (27.83)
12 Miles Tomsic FR Rockhurst 55.52 55.60 5
27.44 55.60 (28.16)
13 Daniel Chen SR MICDS 56.18 55.65 4
27.14 55.65 (28.51)
14 Fields Floersch SO Blue Springs 54.96 55.84 3
26.98 55.84 (28.86)
15 George Albert JR SLUH 56.12 56.21 2
26.93 56.21 (29.28)
16 Connor Landuyt FR Park Hill South 55.71 56.73 1
27.58 56.73 (29.15)

Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Overall: 48.12 11/13/2021 Cooper Scharff St. Louis Univ.
Class 1: 48.98 11/15/2019 Robbie Hill Oak Park
Class 2: 48.12 # 11/13/2021 Cooper Scharff St. Louis Univ.
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Andrew Baklanov SR Rockhurst 50.28 48.96 "
23.97 48.96 (24.99)
2 Andrew Hopkins SO SLUH 50.07 49.75
23.87 49.75 (25.88)
3 Graham Henderson FR Liberty 51.88 51.50
25.00 51.50 (26.50)
4 Benjamin Chumley SR SLUH 52.80 51.95
25.28 51.95 (26.67)
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Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

5 Colin Cunneen FR Chaminade College Prep 52.47 52.09
25.05 52.09 (27.04)

6 Nathan Butler SR Lee's Summit 51.95 52.60
24.93 52.60 (27.67)

7 Nathan Wardlow SR Joplin 52.54 53.37
26.14 53.37 (27.23)

8 Jack Stanley SR Park Hill 54.46 53.78
26.03 53.78 (27.75)

9 Casey O'Hara SO Park Hill South 55.15 54.34
26.43 54.34 (27.91)

10 Brenen Birdsell JR Raymore-Peculiar 54.14 54.78
26.59 54.78 (28.19)

11 Fields Floersch SO Blue Springs 55.39 54.96
26.30 54.96 (28.66)

12 Miles Tomsic FR Rockhurst 56.31 55.52
27.34 55.52 (28.18)

13 Nathan Robbins FR Francis Howell 54.74 55.66
26.73 55.66 (28.93)

14 Connor Landuyt FR Park Hill South 56.70 55.71
27.16 55.71 (28.55)

15 George Albert JR SLUH 57.07 56.12
27.21 56.12 (28.91)

16 Daniel Chen SR MICDS 56.65 56.18
27.07 56.18 (29.11)

17 Parker Hinman SR Joplin 56.74 56.22
27.00 56.22 (29.22)

18 William Dino JR SLUH 55.10 56.31
26.90 56.31 (29.41)

19 Lucas Donze SR Lindbergh 55.56 56.52
27.44 56.52 (29.08)

20 Jonah DeWilde FR Rockhurst 57.94 56.57
26.82 56.57 (29.75)

21 Robert Kim FR Lee's Summit 56.70 56.60
27.72 56.60 (28.88)

22 Elijah Osborne SR Park Hill 57.68 56.76
27.12 56.76 (29.64)

23 Alex Lin JR Marquette 57.08 57.15
28.18 57.15 (28.97)

24 David Neier JR Francis Howell 55.55 57.16
27.82 57.16 (29.34)

25 Jermaine Bolden SR Christian Brothers College 58.40 57.81
27.56 57.81 (30.25)

26 Jan Handke JR Jackson 57.89 58.01
28.08 58.01 (29.93)

27 Myles Huey JR Liberty 57.59 58.03
28.40 58.03 (29.63)

28 William Zhang FR Marquette 58.41 58.05
28.38 58.05 (29.67)

29 Nathan Bauer JR Kirkwood 57.51 58.53
28.37 58.53 (30.16)
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Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

30 George Walters JR Staley 57.76 59.12
27.60 59.12 (31.52)

31 Benjamin Place SR Oak Park 58.03 59.15
28.89 59.15 (30.26)

32 Sean Greenwood JR Lindbergh 58.26 59.30
28.69 59.30 (30.61)

Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Overall: 53.53 *

11/16/2019 Daniel Worth

Lee's Summit No

Class 1: 54.27 ~ 11/12/2021 Will Bonnett Parkway West
Class 2: 53.53 # 11/16/2019 Daniel Worth Lee's Summit No
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Championship Final

1 Trey Clervi SR Rock Bridge 54.10 54217 20
25.54 54.21 (28.67)

2 Noah Reeves SR Lee's Summit 55.31 55.61 17
26.14 55.61 (29.47)

3 Spencer Kinsey JR Chaminade College Prep 55.66 56.00 16
2631 56.00 (29.69)

4 Ryan Coughenour JR Rock Bridge 56.50 56.70 15
26.79 56.70 (29.91)

5 Nicholas Zimmerman JR SLUH 57.83 57.47 14
27.05 57.47 (30.42)

6 Aaden Lutman SO Rockhurst 57.23 57.59 13
27.29 57.59 (30.30)

7 Adam Houck SO Liberty 57.21 57.82 12
26.80 57.82 (31.02)

8 Gabriel Wells SR Staley 57.76 58.53 11
27.21 58.53 (31.32)

Consolation Final

9 Evan Zimmerman SR SLUH 58.18 58.57 9
27.81 58.57 (30.76)

10 Seth Augustine JR Liberty North 59.20 59.26 7
27.88 59.26 (31.38)

11 Nicholas Turner SR Lindbergh 1:00.00 59.67 6
28.24 59.67 (31.43)

12 Kemper Roberts SO Rockhurst 59.87 1:00.47 5
28.26 1:00.47 (32.21)

13 Matthew Warren JR Rockhurst 59.86 1:00.48 4
28.60 1:00.48 (31.88)

14 Ian Artelt SR Pattonville 1:01.00 1:01.25 3
28.39 1:01.25 (32.86)

15 Kristopher Cobb JR Raymore-Peculiar 1:00.98 1:01.44 2
28.54 1:01.44 (32.90)

16 Justin Hendricks JR Staley 1:01.09 1:02.32 1
28.85 1:02.32 (33.47)
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Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Overall: 53.53 * 11/16/2019 Daniel Worth Lee's Summit No
Class 1: 54.27 ~ 11/12/2021 Will Bonnett Parkway West
Class 2: 53.53 # 11/16/2019 Daniel Worth Lee's Summit No
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Trey Clervi SR Rock Bridge 55.20 54.10*
25.23 54.10 (28.87)
2 Noah Reeves SR Lee's Summit 56.22 55.31
25.92 55.31 (29.39)
3 Spencer Kinsey JR Chaminade College Prep 56.04 55.66
26.31 55.66 (29.35)
4 Ryan Coughenour JR Rock Bridge 57.40 56.50
26.76 56.50 (29.74)
5 Adam Houck SO Liberty 58.51 57.21
27.27 57.21 (29.94)
6 Aaden Lutman SO Rockhurst 1:00.87 57.23
27.28 57.23 (29.95)
7 Gabriel Wells SR Staley 58.27 57.76
27.06 57.76 (30.70)
8 Nicholas Zimmerman JR SLUH 57.95 57.83
27.02 57.83 (30.81)
9 Evan Zimmerman SR SLUH 1:00.15 58.18
27.36 58.18 (30.82)
10 Seth Augustine JR Liberty North 58.90 59.20
27.75 59.20 (31.45)
11 Matthew Warren JR Rockhurst 1:01.58 59.86
28.22 59.86 (31.64)
12 Kemper Roberts SO Rockhurst 1:02.41 59.87
28.18 59.87 (31.69)
13 Nicholas Turner SR Lindbergh 1:00.62 1:00.00
28.02 1:00.00 (31.98)
14 Kristopher Cobb JR Raymore-Peculiar 1:02.93 1:00.98
28.42 1:00.98 (32.56)
15 Ian Artelt SR Pattonville 1:02.58 1:01.00
27.86 1:01.00 (33.14)
16 Justin Hendricks JR Staley 1:01.75 1:01.09
28.57 1:01.09 (32.52)
17 Logan Frank SR Rockhurst 1:03.49 1:01.42
29.19 1:01.42 (32.23)
18 Luke Gill SR SLUH 1:02.40 1:01.47
28.38 1:01.47 (33.09)
19 Matthew Riggs FR Liberty 1:00.67 1:01.58
29.28 1:01.58 (32.30)
20 Hayes McIntosh FR Blue Springs South 1:04.18 1:01.66
28.79 1:01.66 (32.87)
21 Matthew Loesch JR Lee's Summit West 1:01.48 1:01.71
29.35 1:01.71 (32.36)
22 Elliott Sapp FR SLUH 1:02.99 1:02.26
29.53 1:02.26 (32.73)
23 Jung Bin Kim JR Lee's Summit 1:01.43 1:02.56

29.00 1:

02.56 (33.56)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
24 Van Current SO Kickapoo 1:03.95 1:03.00
29.28 1:03.00 (33.72)
25 Seamus Smith FR Kirkwood 1:03.70 1:03.19
29.80 1:03.19 (33.39)
26 Joshua Tree SR Blue Springs 1:03.54 1:03.23
29.69 1:03.23 (33.54)
27 Louis Chen SR Marquette 1:04.36 1:03.25
29.84 1:03.25 (33.41)
28 Nicholas Maris SR Park Hill South 1:03.35 1:03.26
29.56 1:03.26 (33.70)
29 Robert Jansen JR Lee's Summit West 1:02.59 1:03.36
29.54 1:03.36 (33.82)
30 Bryce Kundel SO MICDS 1:04.14 1:03.62
30.24 1:03.62 (33.38)
31 Bradyn Gilstorf SR Blue Springs 1:04.29 1:04.25
29.48 1:04.25 (34.77)
32 Daniel Landsbaum JR Kirkwood 1:03.95 1:05.11
31.11 1:05.11 (34.00)
Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
Overall: 3:04.03 * 11/11/2022 Rockhurst Rockhurst
B Francois, C Smith, ] Tietjen, C Francois
Class1: 3:07.71 ~ 11/3/2017 (Central (Cape Girardeau) Central (CG)
B Davis, D Seabaugh, H Dickson, ] Bening
Class2: 3:04.03 # 11/11/2022 Rockhurst RocKkhurst
B Francois, C Smith, ] Tietjen, C Francois
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Championship Final
1 SLUH 3:10.66 3:07.88 40
1) Connor Dunker JR 2) Jaden Yarbrough SR 3) Andrew Hopkins SO 4) Charles Hill SR
22.57 46.90 (46.90) 1:09.78 (22.88) 1:34.76 (47.86)
1:56.67 (21.91) 2:20.77 (46.01) 2:43.47 (22.70) 3:07.88 (47.11)
2 Rockhurst 3:10.42 3:08.27 34
1) Charles Huber SR 2) Joshua Battison JR 3) Beau Harmon JR 4) Andrew Baklanov SR
23.10 48.47 (48.47) 1:10.92 (22.45) 1:35.32 (46.85)
1:58.16 (22.84) 2:22.93 (47.61) 2:44.97 (22.04) 3:08.27 (45.34)
3 Chaminade College Prep 3:10.88 3:09.64 32
1) Michael Purcell SO 2) Colin Cunneen FR 3) Henry Mura SO 4) Spencer Kinsey JR
22.67 47.16 (47.16) 1:10.08 (22.92) 1:35.91 (48.75)
1:58.47 (22.56) 2:23.23 (47.32) 2:45.25 (22.02) 3:09.64 (46.41)
4 Lee's Summit 3:15.82 3:12.49 30
1) Nathan Butler SR 2) Robert Kim FR 3) Dawson Rudd JR 4) Noah Reeves SR
2239 46.46 (46.46) 1:10.43 (23.97) 1:36.61 (50.15)
2:00.00 (23.39) 2:26.69 (50.08) 2:47.96 (21.27) 3:12.49 (45.80)
5 Park Hill South 3:17.97 3:16.44 28
1) Gentry Comstock SR 2) Connor Landuyt FR 3) Gavin Owens SR 4) Ari Elder FR
22.41 46.74 (46.74) 1:10.49 (23.75) 1:36.63 (49.89)
2:00.89 (24.26) 2:27.74 (51.11) 2:51.25 (23.51) 3:16.44 (48.70)
6 Staley 3:18.29 3:17.24 26
1) Evan Taber SO 2) Logan Lawrence JR 3) George Walters JR 4) Samuel Hennenfent JR
23.80 49.31 (49.31) 1:11.91 (22.60) 1:38.39 (49.08)

2:02.34 (23.95)

2:29.58 (51.19) 2:52.69 (23.11)

3:17.24 (47.66)
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Championship Final ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
7 Kirkwood 3:18.29 3:17.92 24
1) Tyler Sharp SR 2) Charles Norlander IV SR 3) Matthew Sheridan SR 4) Keegan Brown SO
22.98 48.31 (48.31) 1:11.97 (23.66) 1:38.38 (50.07)
2:02.14 (23.76) 2:28.68 (50.30) 2:52.58 (23.90) 3:17.92 (49.24)
8 Marquette 3:18.94 3:18.76 22
1) Vincent Hagar SR 2) Alex Lin JR 3) Kevyn Wang SR 4) Max Xu SR
23.60 49.01 (49.01) 1:13.75 (24.74) 1:40.06 (51.05)
2:04.17 (24.11) 2:30.95 (50.89) 2:53.74 (22.79) 3:18.76 (47.81)
Consolation Final
9 Liberty North 3:19.62 3:17.37 18
1) Connor Jensen JR 2) Drew Clawson SR 3) Seth Augustine JR 4) Preston Zuber SR
24.21 50.71 (50.71) 1:14.56 (23.85) 1:40.88 (50.17)
2:04.71 (23.83) 2:30.59 (49.71) 2:53.11 (22.52) 3:17.37 (46.78)
10 MICDS 3:19.69 3:17.71 14
1) Ian Boon SR 2) Bryce Kundel SO 3) Giovanni Bucci FR 4) Daniel Chen SR
23.36 48.43 (48.43) 1:12.10 (23.67) 1:38.31 (49.88)
2:02.44 (24.13) 2:28.54 (50.23) 2:52.07 (23.53) 3:17.71 (49.17)
11 Lindbergh 3:21.04 3:18.69 12
1) Colin Rolwes SR 2) Lucas Donze SR 3) George Moran SR 4) Nicholas Turner SR
23.71 49.70 (49.70) 1:12.60 (22.90) 1:38.24 (48.54)
2:02.55 (24.31) 2:28.85 (50.61) 2:52.35 (23.50) 3:18.69 (49.84)
12 Blue Springs South 3:21.28 3:21.16 10
1) Bentley Stasiak JR 2) Cayden Sutphin SR 3) Jackson Holmes SR 4) Judson McIntosh SR
23.90 51.46 (51.46) 1:15.86 (24.40) 1:43.16 (51.70)
2:06.67 (23.51) 2:32.91 (49.75) 2:55.66 (22.75) 3:21.16 (48.25)
13 Liberty 3:22.95 3:22.92 8
1) Jace Graham JR 2) Ryan Houck SR 3) Matthew Riggs FR 4) Adam Houck SO
22.95 49.29 (49.29) 1:13.27 (23.98) 1:40.56 (51.27)
2:04.48 (23.92) 2:31.02 (50.46) 2:55.57 (24.55) 3:22.92 (51.90)
14 Park Hill 3:23.25 3:23.02 6
1) Jack Stanley SR 2) Elijah Osborne SR 3) Jack Vaden JR 4) Richard Hoover JR
24.52 51.27 (51.27) 1:14.82 (23.55) 1:41.30 (50.03)
2:05.13 (23.83) 2:31.66 (50.36) 2:56.20 (24.54) 3:23.02 (51.36)
15 Christian Brothers College 3:26.78 3:24.54 4

1) Jermaine Bolden SR

23.77

2:06.16 (24.53)

---  Lee's Summit West
1) Davin Bachtel SO

2) Colby Robic JR
50.98 (50.98) 1:14.56 (23.58)
2:34.79 (53.16) 2:58.11 (23.32)

2) Matthew Loesch JR

3) Joseph Eversman SR
1:41.63 (50.65)
3:24.54 (49.75)

3:20.37

3) Dallas York JR

4) Hunter Morris SO

DQ
4) Caden Bichsel SR
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Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Overall: 3:04.03 * 11/11/2022 RocKkhurst
B Francois, C Smith, ] Tietjen, C Francois
Class1: 3:07.71 ~ 11/3/2017 (Central (Cape Girardeau) Central (CG)
B Davis, D Seabaugh, H Dickson, ] Bening
Class2: 3:04.03 # 11/11/2022 Rockhurst
B Francois, C Smith, ] Tietjen, C Francois
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Rockhurst 3:12.05 3:10.42
1) Charles Huber SR 2) Joshua Battison JR 3) Beau Harmon JR 4) Andrew Baklanov SR
23.14 48.57 (48.57) 1:11.20 (22.63) 1:35.86 (47.29)
1:58.81 (22.95) 2:23.56 (47.70) 2:46.07 (22.51) 3:10.42 (46.86)
2 SLUH 3:11.33 3:10.66
1) Connor Dunker JR 2) Jaden Yarbrough SR 3) Andrew Hopkins SO 4) Charles Hill SR
23.09 47.61 (47.61) 1:10.84 (23.23) 1:36.12 (48.51)

1:58.17 (22.05)
3 Chaminade College Prep
1) Michael Purcell SO
23.16
1:59.03 (22.98)
4 Lee's Summit
1) Nathan Butler SR
22.54
2:01.98 (24.74)
5 Park Hill South
1) Gentry Comstock SR
22.57
2:02.90 (24.61)
*6 Kirkwood
1) Tyler Sharp SR
23.29
2:02.81 (24.30)
*6 Staley
1) Evan Taber SO
24.10
2:03.36 (24.38)

2:22.75 (46.63) 2:45.99 (23.24)
2) Colin Cunneen FR

47.75 (47.75) 1:10.66 (22.91)

2:24.31 (48.26) 2:46.62 (22.31)

2) Robert Kim FR
46.62 (46.62) 1:11.03 (24.41)
2:29.19 (51.95) 2:50.88 (21.69)

2) Connor Landuyt FR
47.04 (47.04) 1:11.63 (24.59)
2:29.97 (51.68) 2:53.03 (23.06)

2) Charles Norlander IV SR
49.02 (49.02) 1:12.79 (23.77)
2:29.14 (50.63) 2:52.99 (23.85)

2) Logan Lawrence JR
49.75 (49.75) 1:12.45 (22.70)
2:30.82 (51.84) 2:53.82 (23.00)

3:10.66 (47.91)
3:12.93
3) Henry Mura SO
1:36.05 (48.30)
3:10.88 (46.57)
3:13.92
3) Jung Bin Kim JR
1:37.24 (50.62)
3:15.82 (46.63)
3:20.86
3) Gavin Owens SR
1:38.29 (51.25)
3:17.97 (48.00)
3:21.32

3) Matthew Sheridan SR

1:38.51 (49.49)
3:18.29 (49.15)
3:25.05
3) George Walters JR
1:38.98 (49.23)
3:18.29 (47.47)

3:10.88
4) Spencer Kinsey |R

3:15.82
4) Noah Reeves SR

3:17.97
4) Ari Elder FR

3:18.29
4) Keegan Brown SO

3:18.29
4) Samuel Hennenfent JR

8 Marquette 3:19.72 3:18.94
1) Vincent Hagar SR 2) Alex Lin JR 3) Kevyn Wang SR 4) Max Xu SR
23.78 49.49 (49.49) 1:13.98 (24.49) 1:40.31 (50.82)
2:04.29 (23.98) 2:30.65 (50.34) 2:53.91 (23.26) 3:18.94 (48.29)
9 Liberty North 3:21.47 3:19.62

1) Connor Jensen JR
24.73
2:06.86 (23.94)
10 MICDS
1) Ian Boon SR
22.68
2:03.49 (24.65)
11 Lee's Summit West
1) Davin Bachtel SO
24.25
2:06.47 (24.03)

2) Drew Clawson SR
51.61 (51.61) 1:16.18 (24.57)
2:32.87 (49.95) 2:55.25 (22.38)

2) Bryce Kundel SO
47.99 (47.99) 1:12.26 (24.27)
2:29.84 (51.00) 2:53.61 (23.77)

2) Finn Hoffman SO
50.65 (50.65) 1:14.50 (23.85)
2:33.23 (50.79) 2:55.62 (22.39)

3) Seth Augustine JR
1:42.92 (51.31)
3:19.62 (46.75)

3:21.10

3) Giovanni Bucci FR
1:38.84 (50.85)
3:19.69 (49.85)

3:18.83

3) Dallas York JR
1:42.44 (51.79)
3:20.37 (47.14)

4) Preston Zuber SR

3:19.69
4) Daniel Chen SR

3:20.37
4) Caden Bichsel SR
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Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
12 Lindbergh 3:21.03 3:21.04
1) Colin Rolwes SR 2) Lucas Donze SR 3) George Moran SR 4) Nicholas Turner SR
24.11 50.38 (50.38) 1:13.95 (23.57) 1:39.84 (49.46)
2:04.56 (24.72) 2:31.41 (51.57) 2:54.54 (23.13) 3:21.04 (49.63)
13 Blue Springs South 3:22.14 3:21.28
1) Bentley Stasiak JR 2) Cayden Sutphin SR 3) Jackson Holmes SR 4) Judson McIntosh SR
23.85 50.89 (50.89) 1:15.32 (24.43) 1:42.41 (51.52)
2:06.49 (24.08) 2:33.65 (51.24) 2:56.03 (22.38) 3:21.28 (47.63)
14 Liberty 3:12.88 3:22.95
1) Jace Graham |JR 2) Ryan Houck SR 3) Matthew Riggs FR 4) Adam Houck SO
23.07 48.68 (48.68) 1:03.14 (14.46) 1:40.01 (51.33)
2:04.72 (24.71) 2:32.00 (51.99) 2:56.46 (24.46) 3:22.95 (50.95)
15 Park Hill 3:32.67 3:23.25
1) Jack Stanley SR 2) Elijah Osborne SR 3) Jack Vaden JR 4) Richard Hoover JR
24.09 50.41 (50.41) 1:14.04 (23.63) 1:40.53 (50.12)
2:04.19 (23.66) 2:31.25 (50.72) 2:56.00 (24.75) 3:23.25(52.00)
16 Christian Brothers College 3:31.95 3:26.78
1) Colby Robic JR 2) Joseph Eversman SR 3) Jermaine Bolden SR 4) Hunter Morris SO
24.79 52.35(52.35) 1:17.14 (24.79) 1:45.64 (53.29)
2:08.74 (23.10) 2:36.49 (50.85) 3:00.11 (23.62) 3:26.78 (50.29)
17 Blue Springs 3:26.57 3:27.88
1) Brady Murdick SR 2) Fields Floersch SO 3) Bradyn Gilstorf SR 4) Gannon Terry SR
23.76 48.70 (48.70) 1:14.73 (26.03) 1:42.57 (53.87)
2:07.71 (25.14) 2:35.68 (53.11) 3:00.33 (24.65) 3:27.88 (52.20)
18 Francis Howell 3:31.82 3:32.33
1) Matthew Reineri SR 2) Nathan Robbins FR 3) Jaxon Dearing SR 4) David Neier JR
26.14 54.29 (54.29) 1:18.52 (24.23) 1:46.43 (52.14)
2:11.97 (25.54) 2:40.57 (54.14) 3:05.24 (24.67) 3:32.33(51.76)
19 Pattonville 3:33.94 3:32.43
1) Camden Barry SO 2) Cooper Salvia SO 3) Zackary Brower SO 4) Ethan Arana JR
26.10 53.75 (53.75) 1:19.54 (25.79) 1:47.54 (53.79)
2:13.02 (25.48) 2:40.69 (53.15) 3:05.47 (24.78) 3:32.43 (51.74)
20 Hickman 3:37.28 3:34.98
1) Riley Johnson JR 2) Owen Eyink SO 3) Cameron Stallman SO 4) Liam Coon SR
24.78 51.24 (51.24) 1:17.38 (26.14) 1:46.52 (55.28)
2:12.34 (25.82) 2:41.82 (55.30) 3:06.65 (24.83) 3:34.98 (53.16)
21 Joplin 3:36.12 3:36.97
1) Nathan Wardlow SR 2) Liam Jones FR 3) Isaiah Thom JR 4) Parker Hinman SR
24.32 49.68 (49.68) 1:15.86 (26.18) 1:46.30 (56.62)
2:13.01 (26.71) 2:43.04 (56.74) 3:08.46 (25.42) 3:36.97 (53.93)
22 Oak Park 3:36.86 3:38.05
1) Tynan Meyer SO 2) Ty McKinnis SO 3) Benjamin Place SR 4) Xavier Cavanaugh JR
26.50 55.51 (55.51) 1:21.87 (26.36) 1:50.55 (55.04)
2:16.02 (25.47) 2:44.32 (53.77) 3:09.97 (25.65) 3:38.05 (53.73)
23  Oakville 3:48.98 3:38.89
1) Benjamin Govero SR 2) Keith Nguyen SR 3) Wesley Givens FR 4) Nathan Baker SR
27.38 56.48 (56.48) 1:22.74 (26.26) 1:51.09 (54.61)
2:16.58 (25.49) 2:44.22 (53.13) 3:11.27 (27.05) 3:38.89 (54.67)
24 Raymore-Peculiar 3:41.90 3:39.64

1) Kristopher Cobb JR
26.83
2:21.90 (25.18)

2) Isaiah Cox SR
55.91 (55.91) 1:24.09 (28.18)
2:50.84 (54.12) 3:14.41 (23.57)

3) Eric Hopkins JR
1:56.72 (1:00.81)
3:39.64 (48.80)

4) Brenen Birdsell JR
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Team

Relay

Results

Seed Time

Prelim Time

25 Lee's Summit North
1) Liam Snow SR
26.09
2:15.80 (25.74)
Nixa
1) Keegan Sandgren SO
28.39
2:19.42 (26.51)
Rock Bridge
1) Edwards Tate FR
25.78
2:20.06 (26.92)
Jackson
1) Jan Handke JR
26.37
2:24.11 (28.40) 2:
Waynesville
1) Vitor Da Cas SO
27.07
2:26.92 (27.93)
Ozark
1) Jayden Boyd FR
26.98
2:24.34 (28.64) 2:
Kickapoo
1) Van Current SO
25.58
2:19.29 (28.21) 2:
Francis Howell Central
1) Jackson Schmutz JR
27.29
2:27.04 (29.64) 2:

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Scores - Men

Sluh

Chaminade College Prep
Rock Bridge

Park Hill South

Micds

Blue Springs South
Lee's Summit West

Blue Springs

Kickapoo
Raymore-Peculiar
Christian Brothers College
Pattonville

Lee's Summit North
Nixa

O N we

11.
13.
15.
17.
18.
20.
23.
25.
27.

2) Sebastian Baker SR
55.44 (55.44) 1:21.08 (25.64)
2:45.18 (55.12) 3:11.20 (26.02)

2) Quinn Cates SR
59.29 (59.29) 1:24.35 (25.06)
2:49.11 (56.20) 3:16.03 (26.92)

2) Ethan Dubbert FR
54.62 (54.62) 1:22.28 (27.66)
2:49.43 (56.29) 3:16.87 (27.44)

2) Samuel Herndon VI FR
54.82 (54.82) 1:23.54 (28.72)
56.30 (1:00.59) 3:21.27 (24.97)

2) Dominic Leone SR
56.91 (56.91) 1:26.00 (29.09)
2:57.95 (58.96) 3:22.08 (24.13)

2) Beckett Kropf FR
56.28 (56.28) 1:24.30 (28.02)
58.32 (1:02.62) 3:23.40 (25.08)

2) Noah McClure SR
53.84 (53.84) 1:20.79 (26.95)
52.67 (1:01.59) 3:20.48 (27.81)

2) Aadit Mehta SR
59.38 (59.38) 1:26.00 (26.62)
59.55 (1:02.15) 3:25.66 (26.11)

3:38.46
3) Alex Grechus FR
1:50.06 (54.62)
3:39.73 (54.55)
3:50.85
3) Andrej Grezdo SR
1:52.91 (53.62)
3:46.01 (56.90)
3:18.40
3) Ziji Qi FR
1:53.14 (58.52)
3:47.63 (58.20)
3:48.80
3) Kevin Cai JR
1:55.71 (1:00.89)
3:49.00 (52.70)
3:46.09
3) Jackson Hillmann JR
1:58.99 (1:02.08)
3:49.66 (51.71)
3:49.37
3) Noah Goffeney JR
1:55.70 (59.42)
3:50.47 (52.15)
3:26.85
3) Noah Williams JR
1:51.08 (57.24)
3:52.84 (1:00.17)
3:38.90
3) Samuel Eilers JR
1:57.40 (58.02)
3:54.91 (55.36)

Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12
328 2. Rockhurst
226.5 4. Liberty
161 6. Staley
147 8. Lee's Summit
96 10. Kirkwood
75 12. Liberty North
64 14. Marquette
38 16. Lindbergh
29 18. Joplin
18 20. Park Hill
17 20. Francis Howell Central
15 24. Francis Howell
6 26. Waynesville
1 27. Jackson

3:39.73
4) Taylor Davis SO

3:46.01
4) Rylan Bell SO

3:47.63
4) Patrick Wehner JR

3:49.00
4) Wade Lavalle SR

3:49.66
4) Arkadian Baumeister JR

3:50.47
4) Christian Kropf JR

3:52.84
4) Jakobie Boyer FR

3:54.91
4) Andrew Morelock JR

294
184
157.5
131

87
70
61
30
18
17
17
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